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Stichting IJscomplex Jaap Edenbaan - Amsterdam   

 

 

 

INTERNATIONAL JURY 

 

Referee Men      Mr. Hanjo HEIDEMAN (GER) 

Referee Ladies      Mr. Stefan KNÖFLER (GER) 

Assistant Referee     Ms. Froukje DE VRIES (NED) 

 

Starter       Mr. Raymond MICKA (NED) 

Starter       Mr. Torbjørn SØRLI (NOR) 

Starter       Mr. Sergey AVDEYEV (KAZ) 

 

FISU Technical Delegate    Mr. Ivan DYAKOV (RUS) 

 

LOCAL JURY 

 

Technical OC Representative    Bart VREUGDENHIL (NED) 

Competition Manager     Jan BOLT (NED) 

Jury Coordinator     Koen TUITERT (NED) 

Speaker      Piet BROEKHUIZEN (NED) 

Timekeeping Services     ETiming 

 

Track Judges and Manual Timekeepers 

Bertus BLOK Herman VERSTEEG Nina SPIJKER Els KOOPMAN 

Ada ZWAAL Maarten MAARSE Renee VAN BOXTEL Irma STOLTENBORG 

Fokko GOOSENS Gerrie BURGER Tessa MOKVELD Gerard VISSER 

Chris VAN BIJLERT Arend VAN VUREN Yarha VAN WIERINGEN Adrie DE JONG 

Nel BOLT Johannes OOMEN Peter LOOIJ Boudewijn DE BOER 

Peter HEEMSKERK Rina SCHRIJVER Lichel POMPEN Jeroen ZONNEVELD 

Johan VAN VLIET Jisse JORRITSMA Marjan KUIPER Edzard ZEINSTRA 

Jan DE JONG Joey ASSER Jaap TANIS Lara LANGENDIJK 

Ingeborg WESTENBERG Jos LEM Patty FAASE Jens SALOMONS 

Dirk AALBERS Lotte ELFFERICH Paula VALENT  

Herman VAN ROOSENDAAL Merel HOOGERVORST Wil SCHILDWACHT  

Annie GROENEN Nico TOL Jos KOOPMAN  
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ORGANIZING COMMITTEE 

 

President      Ronald LIGTENBERG 

Secretary      Sebas HAMILTON 

Treasurer      Menno VROEGINDEWEIJ 

Competition Manager     Bart VREUGDENHIL 

Venue Manager     Rolf SOLDAAT 

Logistic Manager     Ricardo HERNANDEZ SALVADOR 

Marketing & Communications Manager  Marijn BOERSMA 

Sponsor Manager     Mirabelle SCHUURMANS 

Side Events Manager     Mark NIJMEIJER 

Volunteer Manager     Mendy SCHRIJVER 

Ceremony Master     Floor MEIJER 

Project Consultant     Jules VEREECKEN 

 

FISU 

 

FISU Staff (CIC)     Alejandro GUERRA URBISTONDO (ESP) 

FISU Staff (CIC)     Alexandre PERNET (SUI) 

FISU Media Team     Maximilian LÄNGE (SUI)
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2020 FISU World University Speed Skating 
Championship

10 to 13 March 2020
Stichting IJscomplex Jaap Edenbaan - Amsterdam

Name Country

Jelizaveta AGAFOSJINA RUS
Femke BEULING NED
Magdalena CZYSZCZON POL
Sanneke DE NEELING NED
Jelena JERANINA RUS
Karolina GASECKA POL
Vera GÜNTERT SUI
Sanne IN 'T HOF NED
Kurumi INAGAWA JPN
Sterre JONKERS NED
Olga KACZMAREK POL
Anni KÄSNÄNEN FIN
Anna KOVALEVA BLR
Anastasija KORKINA RUS
Jekaterina KOSJELEVA RUS
Irina KUZNETSOVA RUS
Ann-Marie LINDQVIST SWE
Anna NIFANTOVA BLR
Yuna ONODERA JPN
Tilda-Sofiia ORAS FIN
Anna QUINN USA
Linda ROSSI ITA
Viktoria SCHINNERL AUT
Ilsa Melin Sandvig SHOBE USA
Ellia SMEDING GBR
Sydney-Yu TERPENING USA

AUT
Tuuli VAHER EST
Isabelle VAN ELST NED

Kaja ZIOMEK POL

Competitors Ladies

Esmee VISSER NED
Sarah WARREN USA
Andzelika WOJCIK POL

Stien VANHOUTTE BEL
Yeugeniya VOROBYOVA BLR
Paulien VERHAAR NED

Katharina THIEN



 Print: 4/6/2020 6:26:05 PM

Nr

101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135

2020 FISU World University Speed Skating 
Championship

10 to 13 March 2020
Stichting IJscomplex Jaap Edenbaan - Amsterdam

Name Country

Marcin BACHANEK POL
Mathieu BELLOIR FRA
Roel BOEK NED
Evgeniy BOLGOV BLR
Dawid BURZYKOWSKI POL
Ethan CEPURAN USA
Jegor DOMORATSKIJ BLR
Vladislav DEMIN RUS
Hendrik DOMBEK GER
Hille DRENTH NED
Wilhelm EKENSSKÄR SWE
Antero ESKOLA FIN
Danil GENSJEL RUS
Ignat GOLOVATJUK BLR
Luc HEINE NED
Jeroen JANNISSEN NED
Aleksej KIRPITSJNIK BLR
Viktor LOBAS RUS
Sergej LOGINOV RUS
Yamato MATSUI JPN

GER

Wataru MORISHIGE JPN
Szymon PALKA POL
Aleksandr PODOLSKIJ RUS

Artem ZOLOTAREV RUS

William (Wei-Lin) TAI TPE
Joonas VALGE EST
Jan Hein VERHOEFF NED

Competitors Men

Thijs VERMAAK NED
Watse VERMANING NED

Viktor RUDENKO BLR
Vadim SONIN RUS
Jan SWIATEK POL

Victor RAMLER NED
Antoine ROGER CAN
Michael ROTH



 

2020 FISU World University Speed Skating 
Championship 

 

 

Stichting IJscomplex Jaap Edenbaan - Amsterdam   

 

     

Referee: Stefan KNÖFLER (GER) Assistant: Froukje DE VRIES (NED) Starter: Torbjørn SØRLI (NOR) 
 

Date: 3/10/2020 12:50:00 PM Print: 3/12/2020 3:27:39 PM 
 

1. Draw Ladies 3000 meter 
 

   

Name Cat Country 

1 
wt 17 Ann-Marie Lindqvist DSA SWE 

rd 28 Tuuli Vaher DSA EST 

2 
yw     

bl     

3 
wt 6 Karolina Gasecka DSA POL 

rd 15 Jekaterina Kosjeleva DSA RUS 

4 
yw 12 Anni Käsnänen DSA FIN 

bl 26 Sydney-Yu Terpening DSA USA 

5 
wt 24 Ilsa Melin Sandvig Shobe DSA USA 

rd 27 Katharina Thien DSA AUT 

6 
yw 19 Yuna Onodera DSA JPN 

bl 8 Sanne in 't Hof DSA NED 

7 
wt 3 Magdalena Czyszczon DSA POL 

rd 33 Esmee Visser DSA NED 

8 
yw 13 Anna Kovaleva DSA BLR 

bl 10 Sterre Jonkers DSA NED 
  



 

2020 FISU World University Speed Skating 
Championship 

 

 

Stichting IJscomplex Jaap Edenbaan - Amsterdam   

 

     

Referee: Stefan KNÖFLER (GER) Assistant: Froukje DE VRIES (NED) Starter: Torbjørn SØRLI (NOR) 
 

From 3/10/2020 12:50:00 PM to 3/10/2020 1:16:16 PM Print: 3/26/2020 7:31:10 AM 
 

 

1. Result Ladies 3000 meter 
 

Pos 
 

Name Cat 
 

Pair Lane Time Info Points 

1 33 Esmee Visser DSA  7 O 4:33.15  

 

2 10 Sterre Jonkers DSA  8 O 4:37.66  

 

3 8 Sanne in 't Hof DSA  6 O 4:37.72  

 

4 3 Magdalena Czyszczon DSA  7 I 4:38.18  

 

5 13 Anna Kovaleva DSA  8 I 4:42.40  

 

6 6 Karolina Gasecka DSA  3 I 4:44.24  

 

7 15 Jekaterina Kosjeleva DSA  3 O 4:47.68  

 

8 19 Yuna Onodera DSA  6 I 4:54.08  

 

9 12 Anni Käsnänen DSA  4 I 5:15.01  

 

10 27 Katharina Thien DSA  5 O 5:19.51  

 

11 17 Ann-Marie Lindqvist DSA  1 I 5:21.60  

 

12 24 Ilsa Melin Sandvig Shobe DSA  5 I 5:26.72  

 

 28 Tuuli Vaher DSA  1 O DNS  

 

 26 Sydney-Yu Terpening DSA  4 O DNS  

 

  
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

2020 FISU World University Speed Skating 
Championship 

 

 

Stichting IJscomplex Jaap Edenbaan - Amsterdam   

 

     

Referee: Stefan KNÖFLER (GER) Assistant: Froukje DE VRIES (NED) Starter: Torbjørn SØRLI (NOR) 
 

From 3/10/2020 12:50:00 PM to 3/10/2020 1:16:16 PM Print: 3/26/2020 8:31:11 AM 
 

1. Race Result Ladies 3000 meter 
   

  

Name Cat 
 

PB Time Info 

1 
wt 17 Ann-Marie Lindqvist DSA  4:53.79 5:21.60  

rd 28 Tuuli Vaher DSA  4:37.51 DNS  

            

   

Ann-Marie Lindqvist 

  

Tuuli Vaher 

  

   

200m 22.49 (22.49) 

600m 1:01.07 (38.58) 

1000m 1:42.84 (41.77) 

1400m 2:26.60 (43.76) 

1800m 3:08.73 (42.13) 

2200m 3:52.34 (43.61) 

2600m 4:36.88 (44.54) 

3000m 5:21.60 (44.72) 
 

       

  

Name Cat 
 

PB Time Info 

2 
yw        

bl        

            

   

 

  

 

  

   

m   

 

  

m   

 

  

  

Name Cat 
 

PB Time Info 

3 
wt 6 Karolina Gasecka DSA  4:14.28 4:44.24  

rd 15 Jekaterina Kosjeleva DSA  4:16.57 4:47.68  

            

   

Karolina Gasecka 

  

Jekaterina Kosjeleva 

  

   

200m 21.84 (21.84) 

600m 56.98 (35.14) 

1000m 1:32.18 (35.20) 

1400m 2:08.48 (36.30) 

1800m 2:46.49 (38.01) 

2200m 3:25.34 (38.85) 

2600m 4:05.40 (40.06) 

3000m 4:44.24 (38.84) 
 

  

200m 21.73 (21.73) 

600m 59.04 (37.31) 

1000m 1:36.15 (37.11) 

1400m 2:13.24 (37.09) 

1800m 2:51.36 (38.12) 

2200m 3:29.73 (38.37) 

2600m 4:08.83 (39.10) 

3000m 4:47.68 (38.85) 
 

  

             

 

 



 

2020 FISU World University Speed Skating 
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Referee: Stefan KNÖFLER (GER) Assistant: Froukje DE VRIES (NED) Starter: Torbjørn SØRLI (NOR) 
 

From 3/10/2020 12:50:00 PM to 3/10/2020 1:16:16 PM Print: 3/26/2020 8:31:12 AM 
 

  

Name Cat 
 

PB Time Info 

4 
yw 12 Anni Käsnänen DSA  4:37.98 5:15.01  

bl 26 Sydney-Yu Terpening DSA  4:47.20 DNS  

            

   

Anni Käsnänen 

  

Sydney-Yu Terpening 

  

   

200m 23.09 (23.09) 

600m 1:00.64 (37.55) 

1000m 1:39.89 (39.25) 

1400m 2:20.58 (40.69) 

1800m 3:03.54 (42.96) 

2200m 3:47.78 (44.24) 

2600m 4:31.44 (43.66) 

3000m 5:15.01 (43.57) 
 

       

  

Name Cat 
 

PB Time Info 

5 
wt 24 Ilsa Melin Sandvig Shobe DSA  4:46.38 5:26.72  

rd 27 Katharina Thien DSA  4:43.46 5:19.51  

            

   

Ilsa Melin Sandvig Shobe 

  

Katharina Thien 

  

   

200m 23.14 (23.14) 

600m 59.82 (36.68) 

1000m 1:38.62 (38.80) 

1400m 2:20.91 (42.29) 

1800m 3:04.39 (43.48) 

2200m 3:51.66 (47.27) 

2600m 4:39.56 (47.90) 

3000m 5:26.72 (47.16) 
 

  

200m 22.95 (22.95) 

600m 58.49 (35.54) 

1000m 1:37.68 (39.19) 

1400m 2:19.04 (41.36) 

1800m 3:01.91 (42.87) 

2200m 3:47.40 (45.49) 

2600m 4:33.90 (46.50) 

3000m 5:19.51 (45.61) 
 

  

             

 

 



 

2020 FISU World University Speed Skating 
Championship 

 

 

Stichting IJscomplex Jaap Edenbaan - Amsterdam   

 

     

Referee: Stefan KNÖFLER (GER) Assistant: Froukje DE VRIES (NED) Starter: Torbjørn SØRLI (NOR) 
 

From 3/10/2020 12:50:00 PM to 3/10/2020 1:16:16 PM Print: 3/26/2020 8:31:13 AM 
 

  

Name Cat 
 

PB Time Info 

6 
yw 19 Yuna Onodera DSA  4:10.46 4:54.08  

bl 8 Sanne in 't Hof DSA  4:07.16 4:37.72  

            

   

Yuna Onodera 

  

Sanne in 't Hof 

  

   

200m 22.50 (22.50) 

600m 59.18 (36.68) 

1000m 1:36.97 (37.79) 

1400m 2:15.26 (38.29) 

1800m 2:53.68 (38.42) 

2200m 3:33.54 (39.86) 

2600m 4:14.41 (40.87) 

3000m 4:54.08 (39.67) 
 

  

200m 21.36 (21.36) 

600m 55.30 (33.94) 

1000m 1:30.36 (35.06) 

1400m 2:06.30 (35.94) 

1800m 2:42.52 (36.22) 

2200m 3:20.47 (37.95) 

2600m 3:58.70 (38.23) 

3000m 4:37.72 (39.02) 
 

  

  

Name Cat 
 

PB Time Info 

7 
wt 3 Magdalena Czyszczon DSA  4:05.35 4:38.18  

rd 33 Esmee Visser DSA  3:54.02 4:33.15  

            

   

Magdalena Czyszczon 

  

Esmee Visser 

  

   

200m 22.06 (22.06) 

600m 57.13 (35.07) 

1000m 1:32.01 (34.88) 

1400m 2:09.14 (37.13) 

1800m 2:45.39 (36.25) 

2200m 3:22.89 (37.50) 

2600m 4:01.29 (38.40) 

3000m 4:38.18 (36.89) 
 

  

200m 21.40 (21.40) 

600m 55.69 (34.29) 

1000m 1:30.99 (35.30) 

1400m 2:07.11 (36.12) 

1800m 2:42.20 (35.09) 

2200m 3:18.29 (36.09) 

2600m 3:55.69 (37.40) 

3000m 4:33.15 (37.46) 
 

  

             

 

 



 

2020 FISU World University Speed Skating 
Championship 

 

 

Stichting IJscomplex Jaap Edenbaan - Amsterdam   

 

     

Referee: Stefan KNÖFLER (GER) Assistant: Froukje DE VRIES (NED) Starter: Torbjørn SØRLI (NOR) 
 

From 3/10/2020 12:50:00 PM to 3/10/2020 1:16:16 PM Print: 3/26/2020 8:31:14 AM 
 

  

Name Cat 
 

PB Time Info 

8 
yw 13 Anna Kovaleva DSA  4:07.75 4:42.40  

bl 10 Sterre Jonkers DSA  4:07.69 4:37.66  

            

   

Anna Kovaleva 

  

Sterre Jonkers 

  

   

200m 21.72 (21.72) 

600m 56.67 (34.95) 

1000m 1:31.68 (35.01) 

1400m 2:08.65 (36.97) 

1800m 2:46.04 (37.39) 

2200m 3:24.27 (38.23) 

2600m 4:03.32 (39.05) 

3000m 4:42.40 (39.08) 
 

  

200m 21.93 (21.93) 

600m 56.20 (34.27) 

1000m 1:31.16 (34.96) 

1400m 2:07.60 (36.44) 

1800m 2:44.70 (37.10) 

2200m 3:21.88 (37.18) 

2600m 3:59.86 (37.98) 

3000m 4:37.66 (37.80) 
 

  

  

 



 

2020 FISU World University Speed Skating 
Championship 

 

 

Stichting IJscomplex Jaap Edenbaan - Amsterdam   

 

     

Referee: Hanjo HEIDEMAN (NED) Assistant: Froukje DE VRIES (NED) Starter: Raymond MICKA (NED) 
 

Date: 3/10/2020 1:43:00 PM Print: 3/12/2020 3:35:40 PM 
 

2. Draw Men 5000 meter 
 

   

Name Cat Country 

1 
wt 130 William (Wei-Lin) Tai HSA TPE 

rd     

2 
yw     

bl     

3 
wt 113 Danil Gensjel HSA RUS 

rd 104 Evgeniy Bolgov HSA BLR 

4 
yw 102 Mathieu Belloir HSA FRA 

bl 117 Aleksej Kirpitsjnik HSA BLR 

5 
wt 111 Wilhelm Ekensskär HSA SWE 

rd 123 Aleksandr Podolskij HSA RUS 

6 
yw 103 Roel Boek HSA NED 

bl 106 Ethan Cepuran HSA USA 

7 
wt 107 Jegor Domoratskij HSA BLR 

rd 122 Szymon Palka HSA POL 

8 
yw 124 Victor Ramler HSA NED 

bl 116 Jeroen Janissen HSA NED 
  



 

2020 FISU World University Speed Skating 
Championship 

 

 

Stichting IJscomplex Jaap Edenbaan - Amsterdam   

 

     

Referee: Hanjo HEIDEMAN (NED) Assistant: Froukje DE VRIES (NED) Starter: Raymond MICKA (NED) 
 

From 3/10/2020 1:43:00 PM to 3/10/2020 2:10:23 PM Print: 3/26/2020 7:31:15 AM 
 

2. Result Men 5000 meter 
 

Pos 
 

Name Cat 
 

Pair Lane Time Info Points 

1 124 Victor Ramler HSA  8 I 7:00.42  

 

2 106 Ethan Cepuran HSA  6 O 7:03.27  

 

3 116 Jeroen Janissen HSA  8 O 7:06.91  

 

4 122 Szymon Palka HSA  7 O 7:15.04  

 

5 113 Danil Gensjel HSA  3 I 7:20.08  

 

6 107 Jegor Domoratskij HSA  7 I 7:20.48  

 

7 103 Roel Boek HSA  6 I 7:20.58  

 

8 104 Evgeniy Bolgov HSA  3 O 7:21.02  

 

9 117 Aleksej Kirpitsjnik HSA  4 O 7:21.76  

 

10 111 Wilhelm Ekensskär HSA  5 I 7:48.48  

 

11 130 William (Wei-Lin) Tai HSA  1 I 7:48.68  

 

 102 Mathieu Belloir HSA  4 I DQ  

 

 123 Aleksandr Podolskij HSA  5 O DQ  

 

 



 

2020 FISU World University Speed Skating 
Championship 

 

 

Stichting IJscomplex Jaap Edenbaan - Amsterdam   

 

     

Referee: Hanjo HEIDEMAN (NED) Assistant: Froukje DE VRIES (NED) Starter: Raymond MICKA (NED) 
 

From 3/10/2020 1:43:00 PM to 3/10/2020 2:10:23 PM Print: 3/26/2020 8:31:15 AM 
 

2. Race Result Men 5000 meter 
   

  

Name Cat 
 

PB Time Info 

1 
wt 130 William (Wei-Lin) Tai HSA  6:37.09 7:48.68  

rd        

            

   

William (Wei-Lin) Tai 

  

 

  

   

200m 20.49 (20.49) 

600m 55.71 (35.22) 

1000m 1:32.66 (36.95) 

1400m 2:09.59 (36.93) 

1800m 2:46.83 (37.24) 

2200m 3:25.80 (38.97) 

2600m 4:03.19 (37.39) 

3000m 4:40.10 (36.91) 

3400m 5:17.49 (37.39) 

3800m 5:55.38 (37.89) 

4200m 6:33.68 (38.30) 

4600m 7:11.46 (37.78) 

5000m 7:48.68 (37.22) 
 

  

m   

 

  

          

  

Name Cat 
 

PB Time Info 

2 
yw        

bl        

            

   

 

  

 

  

   

m   

 

  

m   
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Referee: Hanjo HEIDEMAN (NED) Assistant: Froukje DE VRIES (NED) Starter: Raymond MICKA (NED) 
 

From 3/10/2020 1:43:00 PM to 3/10/2020 2:10:23 PM Print: 3/26/2020 8:31:16 AM 
 

  

Name Cat 
 

PB Time Info 

3 
wt 113 Danil Gensjel HSA  6:49.41 7:20.08  

rd 104 Evgeniy Bolgov HSA  6:50.09 7:21.02  

            

   

Danil Gensjel 

  

Evgeniy Bolgov 

  

   

200m 20.25 (20.25) 

600m 53.79 (33.54) 

1000m 1:26.50 (32.71) 

1400m 1:59.91 (33.41) 

1800m 2:34.29 (34.38) 

2200m 3:09.21 (34.92) 

2600m 3:44.36 (35.15) 

3000m 4:19.89 (35.53) 

3400m 4:56.56 (36.67) 

3800m 5:33.02 (36.46) 

4200m 6:08.12 (35.10) 

4600m 6:43.77 (35.65) 

5000m 7:20.08 (36.31) 
 

  

200m 20.50 (20.50) 

600m 53.84 (33.34) 

1000m 1:27.12 (33.28) 

1400m 2:00.17 (33.05) 

1800m 2:34.61 (34.44) 

2200m 3:09.22 (34.61) 

2600m 3:44.05 (34.83) 

3000m 4:19.45 (35.40) 

3400m 4:55.95 (36.50) 

3800m 5:32.57 (36.62) 

4200m 6:07.89 (35.32) 

4600m 6:43.80 (35.91) 

5000m 7:21.02 (37.22) 
 

  

  

Name Cat 
 

PB Time Info 

4 
yw 102 Mathieu Belloir HSA  6:51.69 DQ  

bl 117 Aleksej Kirpitsjnik HSA  6:39.04 7:21.76  

            

   

Mathieu Belloir 

  

Aleksej Kirpitsjnik 

  

   

200m 20.75 (20.75) 

600m 54.92 (34.17) 

1000m 1:29.01 (34.09) 

1400m 2:03.94 (34.93) 

1800m 2:39.65 (35.71) 

2200m 3:16.05 (36.40) 

2600m 3:53.53 (37.48) 

3000m 4:32.23 (38.70) 

3400m 5:10.02 (37.79) 

3800m 5:46.68 (36.66) 

4200m 6:23.76 (37.08) 

4600m 7:01.49 (37.73) 

5000m 7:38.38 (36.89) 
 

  

200m 20.09 (20.09) 

600m 51.97 (31.88) 

1000m 1:24.57 (32.60) 

1400m 1:57.40 (32.83) 

1800m 2:31.57 (34.17) 

2200m 3:06.05 (34.48) 

2600m 3:41.72 (35.67) 

3000m 4:17.59 (35.87) 

3400m 4:55.30 (37.71) 

3800m 5:32.44 (37.14) 

4200m 6:09.05 (36.61) 

4600m 6:45.55 (36.50) 

5000m 7:21.76 (36.21) 
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Referee: Hanjo HEIDEMAN (NED) Assistant: Froukje DE VRIES (NED) Starter: Raymond MICKA (NED) 
 

From 3/10/2020 1:43:00 PM to 3/10/2020 2:10:23 PM Print: 3/26/2020 8:31:18 AM 
 

  

Name Cat 
 

PB Time Info 

5 
wt 111 Wilhelm Ekensskär HSA  6:59.19 7:48.48  

rd 123 Aleksandr Podolskij HSA  6:29.93 DQ  

            

   

Wilhelm Ekensskär 

  

Aleksandr Podolskij 

  

   

200m 21.22 (21.22) 

600m 55.01 (33.79) 

1000m 1:27.09 (32.08) 

1400m 2:02.00 (34.91) 

1800m 2:37.15 (35.15) 

2200m 3:12.78 (35.63) 

2600m 3:50.13 (37.35) 

3000m 4:28.62 (38.49) 

3400m 5:07.80 (39.18) 

3800m 5:47.21 (39.41) 

4200m 6:27.44 (40.23) 

4600m 7:08.08 (40.64) 

5000m 7:48.48 (40.40) 
 

  

200m 20.38 (20.38) 

600m 54.10 (33.72) 

1000m 1:27.04 (32.94) 

1400m 2:01.11 (34.07) 

1800m 2:35.19 (34.08) 

2200m 3:09.36 (34.17) 

2600m 3:44.68 (35.32) 

3000m 4:18.25 (33.57) 

3400m 4:52.44 (34.19) 

3800m 5:27.28 (34.84) 

4200m 6:01.75 (34.47) 

4600m 6:35.69 (33.94) 

5000m 7:09.54 (33.85) 
 

  

  

Name Cat 
 

PB Time Info 

6 
yw 103 Roel Boek HSA  6:42.21 7:20.58  

bl 106 Ethan Cepuran HSA  6:26.08 7:03.27  

            

   

Roel Boek 

  

Ethan Cepuran 

  

   

200m 21.16 (21.16) 

600m 55.57 (34.41) 

1000m 1:28.77 (33.20) 

1400m 2:01.60 (32.83) 

1800m 2:35.11 (33.51) 

2200m 3:10.12 (35.01) 

2600m 3:45.60 (35.48) 

3000m 4:21.86 (36.26) 

3400m 4:57.77 (35.91) 

3800m 5:33.60 (35.83) 

4200m 6:09.51 (35.91) 

4600m 6:44.89 (35.38) 

5000m 7:20.58 (35.69) 
 

  

200m 20.55 (20.55) 

600m 54.23 (33.68) 

1000m 1:27.36 (33.13) 

1400m 1:59.71 (32.35) 

1800m 2:32.99 (33.28) 

2200m 3:06.98 (33.99) 

2600m 3:40.57 (33.59) 

3000m 4:14.45 (33.88) 

3400m 4:48.44 (33.99) 

3800m 5:21.90 (33.46) 

4200m 5:56.09 (34.19) 

4600m 6:29.36 (33.27) 

5000m 7:03.27 (33.91) 
 

  

 
            

 

 



 

2020 FISU World University Speed Skating 
Championship 

 

 

Stichting IJscomplex Jaap Edenbaan - Amsterdam   

 

     

Referee: Hanjo HEIDEMAN (NED) Assistant: Froukje DE VRIES (NED) Starter: Raymond MICKA (NED) 
 

From 3/10/2020 1:43:00 PM to 3/10/2020 2:10:23 PM Print: 3/26/2020 8:31:18 AM 
 

  

Name Cat 
 

PB Time Info 

7 
wt 107 Jegor Domoratskij HSA  6:31.63 7:20.48  

rd 122 Szymon Palka HSA  6:22.29 7:15.04  

            

   

Jegor Domoratskij 

  

Szymon Palka 

  

   

200m 19.70 (19.70) 

600m 51.48 (31.78) 

1000m 1:23.58 (32.10) 

1400m 1:56.17 (32.59) 

1800m 2:29.69 (33.52) 

2200m 3:04.05 (34.36) 

2600m 3:38.84 (34.79) 

3000m 4:14.12 (35.28) 

3400m 4:49.57 (35.45) 

3800m 5:25.96 (36.39) 

4200m 6:03.81 (37.85) 

4600m 6:42.07 (38.26) 

5000m 7:20.48 (38.41) 
 

  

200m 20.94 (20.94) 

600m 52.92 (31.98) 

1000m 1:25.08 (32.16) 

1400m 1:57.93 (32.85) 

1800m 2:32.54 (34.61) 

2200m 3:07.37 (34.83) 

2600m 3:42.82 (35.45) 

3000m 4:17.91 (35.09) 

3400m 4:53.03 (35.12) 

3800m 5:27.47 (34.44) 

4200m 6:03.57 (36.10) 

4600m 6:39.37 (35.80) 

5000m 7:15.04 (35.67) 
 

  

  

Name Cat 
 

PB Time Info 

8 
yw 124 Victor Ramler HSA  6:28.77 7:00.42  

bl 116 Jeroen Janissen HSA  6:33.64 7:06.91  

            

   

Victor Ramler 

  

Jeroen Janissen 

  

   

200m 19.76 (19.76) 

600m 51.29 (31.53) 

1000m 1:22.89 (31.60) 

1400m 1:55.92 (33.03) 

1800m 2:29.05 (33.13) 

2200m 3:02.61 (33.56) 

2600m 3:36.86 (34.25) 

3000m 4:10.44 (33.58) 

3400m 4:44.70 (34.26) 

3800m 5:18.78 (34.08) 

4200m 5:53.13 (34.35) 

4600m 6:27.33 (34.20) 

5000m 7:00.42 (33.09) 
 

  

200m 19.87 (19.87) 

600m 51.51 (31.64) 

1000m 1:23.70 (32.19) 

1400m 1:56.85 (33.15) 

1800m 2:30.06 (33.21) 

2200m 3:03.44 (33.38) 

2600m 3:37.69 (34.25) 

3000m 4:11.72 (34.03) 

3400m 4:45.99 (34.27) 

3800m 5:20.79 (34.80) 

4200m 5:55.71 (34.92) 

4600m 6:31.17 (35.46) 

5000m 7:06.91 (35.74) 
 

  

 
 

 



 

2020 FISU World University Speed Skating 
Championship 

 

 

Stichting IJscomplex Jaap Edenbaan - Amsterdam   

 

     

Referee: Stefan KNÖFLER (GER) Assistant: Froukje DE VRIES (NED) Starter: Sergey AVDEEV (KAZ) 
 

Date: 3/10/2020 2:39:00 PM Print: 3/12/2020 3:35:44 PM 
 

3. Draw Ladies 500 meter 
 

   

Name Cat Country 

1 
wt 28 Tuuli Vaher DSA EST 

rd     

2 
wt 26 Sydney-Yu Terpening DSA USA 

rd 24 Ilsa Melin Sandvig Shobe DSA USA 

3 
wt 20 Tilda-Sofiia Oras DSA FIN 

rd 12 Anni Käsnänen DSA FIN 

4 
wt 21 Anna Quinn DSA USA 

rd 7 Vera Güntert DSA SUI 

5 
wt 23 Viktoria Schinnerl DSA AUT 

rd 34 Sarah Warren DSA USA 

6 
wt 11 Olga Kaczmarek DSA POL 

rd 15 Jekaterina Kosjeleva DSA RUS 

7 
wt 16 Irina Kuznetsova DSA RUS 

rd 32 Paulien Verhaar DSA NED 

8 
wt 18 Anna Nifontova DSA BLR 

rd 14 Anastasija Korkina DSA RUS 

9 
wt 25 Ellia Smeding DSA GBR 

rd 31 Yeugeniya Vorobyova DSA BLR 

10 
wt 36 Kaja Ziomek DSA POL 

rd 35 Andzelika Wojcik DSA POL 

11 
wt 4 Sanneke de Neeling DSA NED 

rd 9 Kurumi Inagawa DSA JPN 

12 
wt 29 Isabelle van Elst DSA NED 

rd 2 Femke Beuling DSA NED 
  



 

2020 FISU World University Speed Skating 
Championship 

 

 

Stichting IJscomplex Jaap Edenbaan - Amsterdam   

 

     

Referee: Stefan KNÖFLER (GER) Assistant: Froukje DE VRIES (NED) Starter: Sergey AVDEEV (KAZ) 
 

From 3/10/2020 2:39:00 PM to 3/10/2020 3:06:17 PM Print: 3/26/2020 7:31:19 AM 
 

3. Result Ladies 500 meter 
 

Pos 
 

Name Cat 
 

Pair Lane Time Info Points 

1 16 Irina Kuznetsova DSA  7 I 39.38 TRC TR 
 

2 36 Kaja Ziomek DSA  10 I 40.22  

 

3 35 Andzelika Wojcik DSA  10 O 40.35  

 

4 2 Femke Beuling DSA  12 O 40.55  

 

5 18 Anna Nifontova DSA  8 I 40.67  

 

6 29 Isabelle van Elst DSA  12 I 40.74  

 

7 9 Kurumi Inagawa DSA  11 O 40.84  

 

8 32 Paulien Verhaar DSA  7 O 41.05  

 

9 14 Anastasija Korkina DSA  8 O 41.06  

 

10 4 Sanneke de Neeling DSA  11 I 41.12  

 

11 11 Olga Kaczmarek DSA  6 I 41.92  

 

12 31 Yeugeniya Vorobyova DSA  9 O 41.93  

 

13 34 Sarah Warren DSA  5 O 42.40  

 

14 25 Ellia Smeding DSA  9 I 42.72  

 

15 21 Anna Quinn DSA  4 I 42.74  

 

16 15 Jekaterina Kosjeleva DSA  6 O 43.01  

 

17 23 Viktoria Schinnerl DSA  5 I 43.08  

 

18 7 Vera Güntert DSA  4 O 44.52  

 

19 26 Sydney-Yu Terpening DSA  2 I 45.34  

 

20 24 Ilsa Melin Sandvig Shobe DSA  2 O 45.83  

 

21 28 Tuuli Vaher DSA  1 I 46.48  

 

22 20 Tilda-Sofiia Oras DSA  3 I 47.31  

 

23 12 Anni Käsnänen DSA  3 O 48.36  

 

 



 

2020 FISU World University Speed Skating 
Championship 

 

 

Stichting IJscomplex Jaap Edenbaan - Amsterdam   

 

     

Referee: Stefan KNÖFLER (GER) Assistant: Froukje DE VRIES (NED) Starter: Sergey AVDEEV (KAZ) 
 

From 3/10/2020 2:39:00 PM to 3/10/2020 3:06:17 PM Print: 3/26/2020 8:31:20 AM 
 

3. Race Result Ladies 500 meter 
   

  

Name Cat 
 

PB Time Info 

1 
wt 28 Tuuli Vaher DSA  44.40 46.48  

rd        

            

   

Tuuli Vaher 

  

 

  

   

100m 13.26 (13.26) 

500m 46.48 (33.22) 
 

  

m   

 

  

          

  

Name Cat 
 

PB Time Info 

2 
wt 26 Sydney-Yu Terpening DSA  43.12 45.34  

rd 24 Ilsa Melin Sandvig Shobe DSA  43.94 45.83  

            

   

Sydney-Yu Terpening 

  

Ilsa Melin Sandvig Shobe 

  

   

100m 12.21 (12.21) 

500m 45.34 (33.13) 
 

  

100m 12.15 (12.15) 

500m 45.83 (33.68) 
 

  

  

Name Cat 
 

PB Time Info 

3 
wt 20 Tilda-Sofiia Oras DSA  43.10 47.31  

rd 12 Anni Käsnänen DSA  44.01 48.36  

            

   

Tilda-Sofiia Oras 

  

Anni Käsnänen 

  

   

100m 11.97 (11.97) 

500m 47.31 (35.34) 
 

  

100m 12.47 (12.47) 

500m 48.36 (35.89) 
 

  

  

Name Cat 
 

PB Time Info 

4 
wt 21 Anna Quinn DSA  40.79 42.74  

rd 7 Vera Güntert DSA  41.11 44.52  

            

   

Anna Quinn 

  

Vera Güntert 

  

   

100m 11.24 (11.24) 

500m 42.74 (31.50) 
 

  

100m 11.78 (11.78) 

500m 44.52 (32.74) 
 

  

  

Name Cat 
 

PB Time Info 

5 
wt 23 Viktoria Schinnerl DSA  40.68 43.08  

rd 34 Sarah Warren DSA  39.76 42.40  

            

   

Viktoria Schinnerl 

  

Sarah Warren 

  

   

100m 11.47 (11.47) 

500m 43.08 (31.61) 
 

  

100m 11.20 (11.20) 

500m 42.40 (31.20) 
 

  

             

 

 



 

2020 FISU World University Speed Skating 
Championship 

 

 

Stichting IJscomplex Jaap Edenbaan - Amsterdam   

 

     

Referee: Stefan KNÖFLER (GER) Assistant: Froukje DE VRIES (NED) Starter: Sergey AVDEEV (KAZ) 
 

From 3/10/2020 2:39:00 PM to 3/10/2020 3:06:17 PM Print: 3/26/2020 8:31:21 AM 
 

  

Name Cat 
 

PB Time Info 

6 
wt 11 Olga Kaczmarek DSA  40.54 41.92  

rd 15 Jekaterina Kosjeleva DSA  40.31 43.01  

            

   

Olga Kaczmarek 

  

Jekaterina Kosjeleva 

  

   

100m 11.11 (11.11) 

500m 41.92 (30.81) 
 

  

100m 11.38 (11.38) 

500m 43.01 (31.63) 
 

  

  

Name Cat 
 

PB Time Info 

7 
wt 16 Irina Kuznetsova DSA  38.46 39.38 TRC TR 

rd 32 Paulien Verhaar DSA  40.38 41.05  

            

   

Irina Kuznetsova 

  

Paulien Verhaar 

  

   

100m 10.49 (10.49) 

500m 39.38 (28.89) 
 

  

100m 11.11 (11.11) 

500m 41.05 (29.94) 
 

  

  

Name Cat 
 

PB Time Info 

8 
wt 18 Anna Nifontova DSA  38.65 40.67  

rd 14 Anastasija Korkina DSA  38.75 41.06  

            

   

Anna Nifontova 

  

Anastasija Korkina 

  

   

100m 10.74 (10.74) 

500m 40.67 (29.93) 
 

  

100m 10.76 (10.76) 

500m 41.06 (30.30) 
 

  

  

Name Cat 
 

PB Time Info 

9 
wt 25 Ellia Smeding DSA  40.02 42.72  

rd 31 Yeugeniya Vorobyova DSA  39.85 41.93  

            

   

Ellia Smeding 

  

Yeugeniya Vorobyova 

  

   

100m 11.83 (11.83) 

500m 42.72 (30.89) 
 

  

100m 11.25 (11.25) 

500m 41.93 (30.68) 
 

  

  

Name Cat 
 

PB Time Info 

10 
wt 36 Kaja Ziomek DSA  37.79 40.22  

rd 35 Andzelika Wojcik DSA  38.42 40.35  

            

   

Kaja Ziomek 

  

Andzelika Wojcik 

  

   

100m 10.60 (10.60) 

500m 40.22 (29.62) 
 

  

100m 10.67 (10.67) 

500m 40.35 (29.68) 
 

  

 
            

 

 



 

2020 FISU World University Speed Skating 
Championship 

 

 

Stichting IJscomplex Jaap Edenbaan - Amsterdam   

 

     

Referee: Stefan KNÖFLER (GER) Assistant: Froukje DE VRIES (NED) Starter: Sergey AVDEEV (KAZ) 
 

From 3/10/2020 2:39:00 PM to 3/10/2020 3:06:17 PM Print: 3/26/2020 8:31:22 AM 
 

  

Name Cat 
 

PB Time Info 

11 
wt 4 Sanneke de Neeling DSA  37.66 41.12  

rd 9 Kurumi Inagawa DSA  38.22 40.84  

            

   

Sanneke de Neeling 

  

Kurumi Inagawa 

  

   

100m 11.00 (11.00) 

500m 41.12 (30.12) 
 

  

100m 10.78 (10.78) 

500m 40.84 (30.06) 
 

  

  

Name Cat 
 

PB Time Info 

12 
wt 29 Isabelle van Elst DSA  38.47 40.74  

rd 2 Femke Beuling DSA  38.22 40.55  

            

   

Isabelle van Elst 

  

Femke Beuling 

  

   

100m 11.10 (11.10) 

500m 40.74 (29.64) 
 

  

100m 10.95 (10.95) 

500m 40.55 (29.60) 
 

  

  

 



 

2020 FISU World University Speed Skating 
Championship 

 

 

Stichting IJscomplex Jaap Edenbaan - Amsterdam   

 

     

Referee: Hanjo HEIDEMAN (NED) Assistant: Froukje DE VRIES (NED) Starter: Raymond MICKA (NED) 
 

Date: 3/10/2020 3:20:00 PM Print: 3/12/2020 3:35:48 PM 
 

4. Draw Men 500 meter 
 

   

Name Cat Country 

1 
wt 111 Wilhelm Ekensskär HSA SWE 

rd     

2 
wt 134 Watse Vermaning HSA NED 

rd 133 Thijs Vermaak HSA NED 

3 
wt 131 Joonas Valge HSA EST 

rd 132 Jan Hein Verhoeff HSA NED 

4 
wt 110 Hille Drenth HSA NED 

rd 129 Jan Swiatek HSA POL 

5 
wt 112 Antero Eskola HSA FIN 

rd 130 William (Wei-Lin) Tai HSA TPE 

6 
wt 125 Antoine Roger HSA CAN 

rd 119 Sergej Loginov HSA RUS 

7 
wt 127 Viktor Rudenko HSA BLR 

rd 126 Michael Roth HSA GER 

8 
wt 114 Ignat Golovatjuk HSA BLR 

rd 121 Wataru Morishige HSA JPN 

9 
wt 120 Yamato Matsui HSA JPN 

rd 135 Artem Zolotarev HSA RUS 

10 
wt 118 Viktor Lobas HSA RUS 

rd 109 Hendrik Dombek HSA GER 
  



 

2020 FISU World University Speed Skating 
Championship 

 

 

Stichting IJscomplex Jaap Edenbaan - Amsterdam   

 

     

Referee: Hanjo HEIDEMAN (NED) Assistant: Froukje DE VRIES (NED) Starter: Raymond MICKA (NED) 
 

From 3/10/2020 3:20:00 PM to 3/11/2020 11:20:03 AM Print: 3/26/2020 7:31:23 AM 
 

4. Result Men 500 meter 
 

Pos 
 

Name Cat 
 

Pair Lane Time Info Points 

1 120 Yamato Matsui HSA  9 I 35.73 TRC TR 
 

2 114 Ignat Golovatjuk HSA  8 I 35.84  

 

3 121 Wataru Morishige HSA  8 O 36.32  

 

4 135 Artem Zolotarev HSA  9 O 36.47  

 

5 126 Michael Roth HSA  7 O 37.14  

 

6 118 Viktor Lobas HSA  10 I 37.20  

 

7 119 Sergej Loginov HSA  6 O 37.34  

 

8 127 Viktor Rudenko HSA  7 I 37.50  

 

9 125 Antoine Roger HSA  6 I 37.69  

 

10 109 Hendrik Dombek HSA  10 O 37.71  

 

11 132 Jan Hein Verhoeff HSA  3 O 38.16  

 

12 131 Joonas Valge HSA  3 I 38.17  

 

 134 Watse Vermaning HSA  2 I 38.17  

 

14 130 William (Wei-Lin) Tai HSA  5 O 38.23  

 

15 112 Antero Eskola HSA  5 I 38.35  

 

 133 Thijs Vermaak HSA  2 O 38.35  

 

17 129 Jan Swiatek HSA  4 O 38.55  

 

18 110 Hille Drenth HSA  4 I 39.72  

 

19 111 Wilhelm Ekensskär HSA  1 I 40.64  

 

 



 

2020 FISU World University Speed Skating 
Championship 

 

 

Stichting IJscomplex Jaap Edenbaan - Amsterdam   

 

     

Referee: Hanjo HEIDEMAN (NED) Assistant: Froukje DE VRIES (NED) Starter: Raymond MICKA (NED) 
 

From 3/10/2020 3:20:00 PM to 3/11/2020 11:20:03 AM Print: 3/26/2020 8:31:24 AM 
 

4. Race Result Men 500 meter 
   

  

Name Cat 
 

PB Time Info 

1 
wt 111 Wilhelm Ekensskär HSA  38.62 40.64  

rd        

            

   

Wilhelm Ekensskär 

  

 

  

   

100m 11.01 (11.01) 

500m 40.64 (29.63) 
 

  

m   

 

  

          

  

Name Cat 
 

PB Time Info 

2 
wt 134 Watse Vermaning HSA  37.15 38.17  

rd 133 Thijs Vermaak HSA  37.23 38.35  

            

   

Watse Vermaning 

  

Thijs Vermaak 

  

   

100m 10.30 (10.30) 

500m 38.17 (27.87) 
 

  

100m 10.44 (10.44) 

500m 38.35 (27.91) 
 

  

  

Name Cat 
 

PB Time Info 

3 
wt 131 Joonas Valge HSA  37.53 38.17  

rd 132 Jan Hein Verhoeff HSA  37.07 38.16  

            

   

Joonas Valge 

  

Jan Hein Verhoeff 

  

   

100m 10.45 (10.45) 

500m 38.17 (27.72) 
 

  

100m 10.54 (10.54) 

500m 38.16 (27.62) 
 

  

  

Name Cat 
 

PB Time Info 

4 
wt 110 Hille Drenth HSA  36.24 39.72  

rd 129 Jan Swiatek HSA  36.53 38.55  

            

   

Hille Drenth 

  

Jan Swiatek 

  

   

100m 10.55 (10.55) 

500m 39.72 (29.17) 
 

  

100m 10.35 (10.35) 

500m 38.55 (28.20) 
 

  

  

Name Cat 
 

PB Time Info 

5 
wt 112 Antero Eskola HSA  36.18 38.35  

rd 130 William (Wei-Lin) Tai HSA  35.67 38.23  

            

   

Antero Eskola 

  

William (Wei-Lin) Tai 

  

   

100m 10.12 (10.12) 

500m 38.35 (28.23) 
 

  

100m 10.18 (10.18) 

500m 38.23 (28.05) 
 

  

             

 

 



 

2020 FISU World University Speed Skating 
Championship 

 

 

Stichting IJscomplex Jaap Edenbaan - Amsterdam   

 

     

Referee: Hanjo HEIDEMAN (NED) Assistant: Froukje DE VRIES (NED) Starter: Raymond MICKA (NED) 
 

From 3/10/2020 3:20:00 PM to 3/11/2020 11:20:03 AM Print: 3/26/2020 8:31:25 AM 
 

  

Name Cat 
 

PB Time Info 

6 
wt 125 Antoine Roger HSA  35.72 37.69  

rd 119 Sergej Loginov HSA  36.17 37.34  

            

   

Antoine Roger 

  

Sergej Loginov 

  

   

100m 10.19 (10.19) 

500m 37.69 (27.50) 
 

  

100m 10.04 (10.04) 

500m 37.34 (27.30) 
 

  

  

Name Cat 
 

PB Time Info 

7 
wt 127 Viktor Rudenko HSA  36.51 37.50  

rd 126 Michael Roth HSA  36.74 37.14  

            

   

Viktor Rudenko 

  

Michael Roth 

  

   

100m 10.31 (10.31) 

500m 37.50 (27.19) 
 

  

100m 10.21 (10.21) 

500m 37.14 (26.93) 
 

  

  

Name Cat 
 

PB Time Info 

8 
wt 114 Ignat Golovatjuk HSA  34.69 35.84  

rd 121 Wataru Morishige HSA  35.18 36.32  

            

   

Ignat Golovatjuk 

  

Wataru Morishige 

  

   

100m 9.74 (9.74) 

500m 35.84 (26.10) 
 

  

100m 9.84 (9.84) 

500m 36.32 (26.48) 
 

  

  

Name Cat 
 

PB Time Info 

9 
wt 120 Yamato Matsui HSA  34.24 35.73 TRC TR 

rd 135 Artem Zolotarev HSA  35.54 36.47  

            

   

Yamato Matsui 

  

Artem Zolotarev 

  

   

100m 9.63 (9.63) 

500m 35.73 (26.10) 
 

  

100m 9.81 (9.81) 

500m 36.47 (26.66) 
 

  

  

Name Cat 
 

PB Time Info 

10 
wt 118 Viktor Lobas HSA  35.50 37.20  

rd 109 Hendrik Dombek HSA  35.01 37.71  

            

   

Viktor Lobas 

  

Hendrik Dombek 

  

   

100m 10.14 (10.14) 

500m 37.20 (27.06) 
 

  

100m 9.99 (9.99) 

500m 37.71 (27.72) 
 

  

 
 

 



 

2020 FISU World University Speed Skating 
Championship 

 

 

Stichting IJscomplex Jaap Edenbaan - Amsterdam   

 

     

Referee: Stefan KNÖFLER (GER) Assistant: Froukje DE VRIES (NED) Starter: Torbjørn SØRLI (NOR) 
 

Date: 3/11/2020 12:50:00 PM Print: 3/12/2020 3:53:18 PM 
 

5. Draw Ladies 1500 meter 
 

   

Name Cat Country 

1 
wt 20 Tilda-Sofiia Oras DSA FIN 

rd     

2 
wt 12 Anni Käsnänen DSA FIN 

rd 27 Katharina Thien DSA AUT 

3 
wt 28 Tuuli Vaher DSA EST 

rd 17 Ann-Marie Lindqvist DSA SWE 

4 
wt 24 Ilsa Melin Sandvig Shobe DSA USA 

rd 26 Sydney-Yu Terpening DSA USA 

5 
wt 11 Olga Kaczmarek DSA POL 

rd 23 Viktoria Schinnerl DSA AUT 

6 
wt 15 Jekaterina Kosjeleva DSA RUS 

rd 7 Vera Güntert DSA SUI 

7 
wt 21 Anna Quinn DSA USA 

rd 25 Ellia Smeding DSA GBR 

8 
wt 10 Sterre Jonkers DSA NED 

rd 6 Karolina Gasecka DSA POL 

9 
wt 19 Yuna Onodera DSA JPN 

rd 32 Paulien Verhaar DSA NED 

10 
wt 29 Isabelle van Elst DSA NED 

rd 8 Sanne in 't Hof DSA NED 
  



 

2020 FISU World University Speed Skating 
Championship 

 

 

Stichting IJscomplex Jaap Edenbaan - Amsterdam   

 

     

Referee: Stefan KNÖFLER (GER) Assistant: Froukje DE VRIES (NED) Starter: Torbjørn SØRLI (NOR) 
 

From 3/11/2020 12:50:00 PM to 3/11/2020 1:20:50 PM Print: 3/26/2020 7:31:26 AM 
 

5. Result Ladies 1500 meter 
 

Pos 
 

Name Cat 
 

Pair Lane Time Info Points 

1 8 Sanne in 't Hof DSA  10 O 2:09.56  

 

2 10 Sterre Jonkers DSA  8 I 2:09.78  

 

3 32 Paulien Verhaar DSA  9 O 2:09.85  

 

4 6 Karolina Gasecka DSA  8 O 2:10.08  

 

5 29 Isabelle van Elst DSA  10 I 2:11.76  

 

6 25 Ellia Smeding DSA  7 O 2:12.39  

 

7 19 Yuna Onodera DSA  9 I 2:13.05  

 

8 15 Jekaterina Kosjeleva DSA  6 I 2:14.04  

 

9 21 Anna Quinn DSA  7 I 2:17.48  

 

10 11 Olga Kaczmarek DSA  5 I 2:18.74  

 

11 7 Vera Güntert DSA  6 O 2:22.87  

 

12 12 Anni Käsnänen DSA  2 I 2:23.24  

 

13 28 Tuuli Vaher DSA  3 I 2:23.76  

 

14 27 Katharina Thien DSA  2 O 2:24.04  

 

15 17 Ann-Marie Lindqvist DSA  3 O 2:24.86  

 

16 24 Ilsa Melin Sandvig Shobe DSA  4 I 2:26.22  

 

17 26 Sydney-Yu Terpening DSA  4 O 2:27.99  

 

18 20 Tilda-Sofiia Oras DSA  1 I 2:35.09  

 

 23 Viktoria Schinnerl DSA  5 O DNS  

 

 



 

2020 FISU World University Speed Skating 
Championship 

 

 

Stichting IJscomplex Jaap Edenbaan - Amsterdam   

 

     

Referee: Stefan KNÖFLER (GER) Assistant: Froukje DE VRIES (NED) Starter: Torbjørn SØRLI (NOR) 
 

From 3/11/2020 12:50:00 PM to 3/11/2020 1:20:50 PM Print: 3/26/2020 8:31:27 AM 
 

5. Race Result Ladies 1500 meter 
   

  

Name Cat 
 

PB Time Info 

1 
wt 20 Tilda-Sofiia Oras DSA  2:17.41 2:35.09  

rd        

            

   

Tilda-Sofiia Oras 

  

 

  

   

300m 30.60 (30.60) 

700m 1:07.90 (37.30) 

1100m 1:49.83 (41.93) 

1500m 2:35.09 (45.26) 
 

  

m   

 

  

          

  

Name Cat 
 

PB Time Info 

2 
wt 12 Anni Käsnänen DSA  2:09.54 2:23.24  

rd 27 Katharina Thien DSA  2:10.91 2:24.04  

            

   

Anni Käsnänen 

  

Katharina Thien 

  

   

300m 30.72 (30.72) 

700m 1:04.96 (34.24) 

1100m 1:42.30 (37.34) 

1500m 2:23.24 (40.94) 
 

  

300m 31.21 (31.21) 

700m 1:05.74 (34.53) 

1100m 1:43.63 (37.89) 

1500m 2:24.04 (40.41) 
 

  

  

Name Cat 
 

PB Time Info 

3 
wt 28 Tuuli Vaher DSA  2:14.26 2:23.76  

rd 17 Ann-Marie Lindqvist DSA  2:15.55 2:24.86  

            

   

Tuuli Vaher 

  

Ann-Marie Lindqvist 

  

   

300m 29.84 (29.84) 

700m 1:04.58 (34.74) 

1100m 1:42.25 (37.67) 

1500m 2:23.76 (41.51) 
 

  

300m 30.14 (30.14) 

700m 1:04.56 (34.42) 

1100m 1:42.64 (38.08) 

1500m 2:24.86 (42.22) 
 

  

 
 

Name Cat 
 

PB Time Info 

4 
wt 24 Ilsa Melin Sandvig Shobe DSA  2:24.56 2:26.22  

rd 26 Sydney-Yu Terpening DSA  2:19.01 2:27.99  

            

   

Ilsa Melin Sandvig Shobe 

  

Sydney-Yu Terpening 

  

   

300m 30.56 (30.56) 

700m 1:06.99 (36.43) 

1100m 1:46.03 (39.04) 

1500m 2:26.22 (40.19) 
 

  

300m 30.28 (30.28) 

700m 1:06.34 (36.06) 

1100m 1:46.59 (40.25) 

1500m 2:27.99 (41.40) 
 

  

             

 

 



 

2020 FISU World University Speed Skating 
Championship 

 

 

Stichting IJscomplex Jaap Edenbaan - Amsterdam   

 

     

Referee: Stefan KNÖFLER (GER) Assistant: Froukje DE VRIES (NED) Starter: Torbjørn SØRLI (NOR) 
 

From 3/11/2020 12:50:00 PM to 3/11/2020 1:20:50 PM Print: 3/26/2020 8:31:28 AM 
 

  

Name Cat 
 

PB Time Info 

5 
wt 11 Olga Kaczmarek DSA  2:05.07 2:18.74  

rd 23 Viktoria Schinnerl DSA  2:03.75 DNS  

            

   

Olga Kaczmarek 

  

Viktoria Schinnerl 

  

   

300m 28.51 (28.51) 

700m 1:02.09 (33.58) 

1100m 1:39.54 (37.45) 

1500m 2:18.74 (39.20) 
 

       

 
 

Name Cat 
 

PB Time Info 

6 
wt 15 Jekaterina Kosjeleva DSA  1:59.99 2:14.04  

rd 7 Vera Güntert DSA  2:08.11 2:22.87  

            

   

Jekaterina Kosjeleva 

  

Vera Güntert 

  

   

300m 28.30 (28.30) 

700m 1:01.05 (32.75) 

1100m 1:36.43 (35.38) 

1500m 2:14.04 (37.61) 
 

  

300m 29.44 (29.44) 

700m 1:03.45 (34.01) 

1100m 1:41.30 (37.85) 

1500m 2:22.87 (41.57) 
 

  

  

Name Cat 
 

PB Time Info 

7 
wt 21 Anna Quinn DSA  2:06.47 2:17.48  

rd 25 Ellia Smeding DSA  2:01.81 2:12.39  

            

   

Anna Quinn 

  

Ellia Smeding 

  

   

300m 28.88 (28.88) 

700m 1:02.55 (33.67) 

1100m 1:39.55 (37.00) 

1500m 2:17.48 (37.93) 
 

  

300m 28.23 (28.23) 

700m 1:00.54 (32.31) 

1100m 1:35.96 (35.42) 

1500m 2:12.39 (36.43) 
 

  

  

Name Cat 
 

PB Time Info 

8 
wt 10 Sterre Jonkers DSA  2:00.85 2:09.78  

rd 6 Karolina Gasecka DSA  1:59.54 2:10.08  

            

   

Sterre Jonkers 

  

Karolina Gasecka 

  

   

300m 28.60 (28.60) 

700m 1:00.49 (31.89) 

1100m 1:34.89 (34.40) 

1500m 2:09.78 (34.89) 
 

  

300m 28.03 (28.03) 

700m 59.47 (31.44) 

1100m 1:34.09 (34.62) 

1500m 2:10.08 (35.99) 
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Referee: Stefan KNÖFLER (GER) Assistant: Froukje DE VRIES (NED) Starter: Torbjørn SØRLI (NOR) 
 

From 3/11/2020 12:50:00 PM to 3/11/2020 1:20:50 PM Print: 3/26/2020 8:31:29 AM 
 

  

Name Cat 
 

PB Time Info 

9 
wt 19 Yuna Onodera DSA  1:58.42 2:13.05  

rd 32 Paulien Verhaar DSA  2:00.11 2:09.85  

            

   

Yuna Onodera 

  

Paulien Verhaar 

  

   

300m 27.88 (27.88) 

700m 1:01.13 (33.25) 

1100m 1:36.76 (35.63) 

1500m 2:13.05 (36.29) 
 

  

300m 27.73 (27.73) 

700m 59.70 (31.97) 

1100m 1:34.23 (34.53) 

1500m 2:09.85 (35.62) 
 

  

 
 

Name Cat 
 

PB Time Info 

10 
wt 29 Isabelle van Elst DSA  1:57.68 2:11.76  

rd 8 Sanne in 't Hof DSA  1:58.83 2:09.56  

            

   

Isabelle van Elst 

  

Sanne in 't Hof 

  

   

300m 27.02 (27.02) 

700m 58.48 (31.46) 

1100m 1:33.36 (34.88) 

1500m 2:11.76 (38.40) 
 

  

300m 27.93 (27.93) 

700m 59.62 (31.69) 

1100m 1:34.01 (34.39) 

1500m 2:09.56 (35.55) 
 

  

  

 



 

2020 FISU World University Speed Skating 
Championship 

 

 

Stichting IJscomplex Jaap Edenbaan - Amsterdam   

 

     

Referee: Hanjo HEIDEMAN (NED) Assistant: Froukje DE VRIES (NED) Starter: Raymond MICKA (NED) 
 

Date: 3/11/2020 1:59:00 PM Print: 3/12/2020 3:35:54 PM 
 

6. Draw Men 1500 meter 
 

   

Name Cat Country 

1 
wt     

rd 131 Joonas Valge HSA EST 

2 
wt 111 Wilhelm Ekensskär HSA SWE 

rd 129 Jan Swiatek HSA POL 

3 
wt 115 Luc Heine HSA NED 

rd 103 Roel Boek HSA NED 

4 
wt 116 Jeroen Janissen HSA NED 

rd 113 Danil Gensjel HSA RUS 

5 
wt 105 Dawid Burzykowski HSA POL 

rd 124 Victor Ramler HSA NED 

6 
wt 104 Evgeniy Bolgov HSA BLR 

rd 126 Michael Roth HSA GER 

7 
wt 125 Antoine Roger HSA CAN 

rd 112 Antero Eskola HSA FIN 

8 
wt 118 Viktor Lobas HSA RUS 

rd 123 Aleksandr Podolskij HSA RUS 

9 
wt 101 Marcin Bachanek HSA POL 

rd 127 Viktor Rudenko HSA BLR 

10 
wt 106 Ethan Cepuran HSA USA 

rd 130 William (Wei-Lin) Tai HSA TPE 
  



 

2020 FISU World University Speed Skating 
Championship 

 

 

Stichting IJscomplex Jaap Edenbaan - Amsterdam   

 

     

Referee: Hanjo HEIDEMAN (NED) Assistant: Froukje DE VRIES (NED) Starter: Raymond MICKA (NED) 
 

From 3/11/2020 1:59:00 PM to 3/11/2020 2:07:26 PM Print: 3/26/2020 7:31:29 AM 
 

6. Result Men 1500 meter 
 

Pos 
 

Name Cat 
 

Pair Lane Time Info Points 

1 101 Marcin Bachanek HSA  9 I 1:55.11  

 

2 123 Aleksandr Podolskij HSA  8 O 1:55.86  

 

3 127 Viktor Rudenko HSA  9 O 1:57.01  

 

4 118 Viktor Lobas HSA  8 I 1:57.35  

 

5 105 Dawid Burzykowski HSA  5 I 1:57.36  

 

6 124 Victor Ramler HSA  5 O 1:57.62  

 

7 106 Ethan Cepuran HSA  10 I 1:58.02  

 

8 104 Evgeniy Bolgov HSA  6 I 1:58.64  

 

9 113 Danil Gensjel HSA  4 O 1:59.81  

 

10 130 William (Wei-Lin) Tai HSA  10 O 1:59.99  

 

11 129 Jan Swiatek HSA  2 O 2:00.31  

 

12 116 Jeroen Janissen HSA  4 I 2:00.45  

 

13 126 Michael Roth HSA  6 O 2:00.67  

 

14 111 Wilhelm Ekensskär HSA  2 I 2:01.49  

 

15 103 Roel Boek HSA  3 O 2:01.50  

 

16 112 Antero Eskola HSA  7 O 2:01.86  

 

17 131 Joonas Valge HSA  1 O 2:02.22  

 

18 125 Antoine Roger HSA  7 I 2:02.29  

 

19 115 Luc Heine HSA  3 I 2:03.26  

 

 



 

2020 FISU World University Speed Skating 
Championship 

 

 

Stichting IJscomplex Jaap Edenbaan - Amsterdam   

 

     

Referee: Hanjo HEIDEMAN (NED) Assistant: Froukje DE VRIES (NED) Starter: Raymond MICKA (NED) 
 

From 3/11/2020 1:59:00 PM to 3/11/2020 2:07:26 PM Print: 3/26/2020 8:31:30 AM 
 

6. Race Result Men 1500 meter 
   

  

Name Cat 
 

PB Time Info 

1 
wt        

rd 131 Joonas Valge HSA  1:56.70 2:02.22  

            

   

 

  

Joonas Valge 

  

   

m   

 

  

300m 25.04 (25.04) 

700m 54.28 (29.24) 

1100m 1:26.99 (32.71) 

1500m 2:02.22 (35.23) 
 

  

         

  

Name Cat 
 

PB Time Info 

2 
wt 111 Wilhelm Ekensskär HSA  1:54.13 2:01.49  

rd 129 Jan Swiatek HSA  1:49.13 2:00.31  

            

   

Wilhelm Ekensskär 

  

Jan Swiatek 

  

   

300m 27.09 (27.09) 

700m 57.46 (30.37) 

1100m 1:28.69 (31.23) 

1500m 2:01.49 (32.80) 
 

  

300m 25.78 (25.78) 

700m 55.64 (29.86) 

1100m 1:27.03 (31.39) 

1500m 2:00.31 (33.28) 
 

  

  

Name Cat 
 

PB Time Info 

3 
wt 115 Luc Heine HSA  1:52.79 2:03.26  

rd 103 Roel Boek HSA  1:51.79 2:01.50  

            

   

Luc Heine 

  

Roel Boek 

  

   

300m 26.50 (26.50) 

700m 57.55 (31.05) 

1100m 1:29.58 (32.03) 

1500m 2:03.26 (33.68) 
 

  

300m 27.35 (27.35) 

700m 57.44 (30.09) 

1100m 1:29.03 (31.59) 

1500m 2:01.50 (32.47) 
 

  

 
 

Name Cat 
 

PB Time Info 

4 
wt 116 Jeroen Janissen HSA  1:49.81 2:00.45  

rd 113 Danil Gensjel HSA  1:52.23 1:59.81  

            

   

Jeroen Janissen 

  

Danil Gensjel 

  

   

300m 26.68 (26.68) 

700m 56.16 (29.48) 

1100m 1:27.37 (31.21) 

1500m 2:00.45 (33.08) 
 

  

300m 26.37 (26.37) 

700m 55.32 (28.95) 

1100m 1:26.86 (31.54) 

1500m 1:59.81 (32.95) 
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Referee: Hanjo HEIDEMAN (NED) Assistant: Froukje DE VRIES (NED) Starter: Raymond MICKA (NED) 
 

From 3/11/2020 1:59:00 PM to 3/11/2020 2:07:26 PM Print: 3/26/2020 8:31:31 AM 
 

  

Name Cat 
 

PB Time Info 

5 
wt 105 Dawid Burzykowski HSA  1:49.51 1:57.36  

rd 124 Victor Ramler HSA  1:50.03 1:57.62  

            

   

Dawid Burzykowski 

  

Victor Ramler 

  

   

300m 25.25 (25.25) 

700m 54.35 (29.10) 

1100m 1:25.16 (30.81) 

1500m 1:57.36 (32.20) 
 

  

300m 25.57 (25.57) 

700m 55.08 (29.51) 

1100m 1:26.44 (31.36) 

1500m 1:57.62 (31.18) 
 

  

 
 

Name Cat 
 

PB Time Info 

6 
wt 104 Evgeniy Bolgov HSA  1:51.58 1:58.64  

rd 126 Michael Roth HSA  1:49.98 2:00.67  

            

   

Evgeniy Bolgov 

  

Michael Roth 

  

   

300m 25.88 (25.88) 

700m 54.41 (28.53) 

1100m 1:25.34 (30.93) 

1500m 1:58.64 (33.30) 
 

  

300m 25.36 (25.36) 

700m 54.02 (28.66) 

1100m 1:25.98 (31.96) 

1500m 2:00.67 (34.69) 
 

  

  

Name Cat 
 

PB Time Info 

7 
wt 125 Antoine Roger HSA  1:49.42 2:02.29  

rd 112 Antero Eskola HSA  1:50.68 2:01.86  

            

   

Antoine Roger 

  

Antero Eskola 

  

   

300m 25.34 (25.34) 

700m 55.01 (29.67) 

1100m 1:26.80 (31.79) 

1500m 2:02.29 (35.49) 
 

  

300m 25.24 (25.24) 

700m 54.73 (29.49) 

1100m 1:26.86 (32.13) 

1500m 2:01.86 (35.00) 
 

  

  

Name Cat 
 

PB Time Info 

8 
wt 118 Viktor Lobas HSA  1:47.02 1:57.35  

rd 123 Aleksandr Podolskij HSA  1:46.36 1:55.86  

            

   

Viktor Lobas 

  

Aleksandr Podolskij 

  

   

300m 25.11 (25.11) 

700m 53.78 (28.67) 

1100m 1:24.37 (30.59) 

1500m 1:57.35 (32.98) 
 

  

300m 25.02 (25.02) 

700m 52.90 (27.88) 

1100m 1:23.39 (30.49) 

1500m 1:55.86 (32.47) 
 

  

             

 

 



 

2020 FISU World University Speed Skating 
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Referee: Hanjo HEIDEMAN (NED) Assistant: Froukje DE VRIES (NED) Starter: Raymond MICKA (NED) 
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Name Cat 
 

PB Time Info 

9 
wt 101 Marcin Bachanek HSA  1:45.61 1:55.11  

rd 127 Viktor Rudenko HSA  1:49.11 1:57.01  

            

   

Marcin Bachanek 

  

Viktor Rudenko 

  

   

300m 25.51 (25.51) 

700m 53.81 (28.30) 

1100m 1:23.66 (29.85) 

1500m 1:55.11 (31.45) 
 

  

300m 25.67 (25.67) 

700m 54.14 (28.47) 

1100m 1:24.78 (30.64) 

1500m 1:57.01 (32.23) 
 

  

 
 

Name Cat 
 

PB Time Info 

10 
wt 106 Ethan Cepuran HSA  1:47.41 1:58.02  

rd 130 William (Wei-Lin) Tai HSA  1:46.68 1:59.99  

            

   

Ethan Cepuran 

  

William (Wei-Lin) Tai 

  

   

300m 27.21 (27.21) 

700m 56.37 (29.16) 

1100m 1:26.56 (30.19) 

1500m 1:58.02 (31.46) 
 

  

300m 25.81 (25.81) 

700m 55.22 (29.41) 

1100m 1:26.54 (31.32) 

1500m 1:59.99 (33.45) 
 

  

  

 



 

2020 FISU World University Speed Skating 
Championship 

 

 

Stichting IJscomplex Jaap Edenbaan - Amsterdam   

 

     

Referee: Stefan KNÖFLER (GER) Assistant: Froukje DE VRIES (NED) Starter: Torbjørn SØRLI (NOR) 
 

Date: 3/11/2020 9:00:00 PM Print: 3/12/2020 3:36:20 PM 
 

7. Draw Ladies 5000 meter 
 

   

Name Cat Country 

1 
wt 13 Anna Kovaleva DSA BLR 

rd     

2 
yw     

bl     

3 
wt 17 Ann-Marie Lindqvist DSA SWE 

rd 3 Magdalena Czyszczon DSA POL 

4 
yw 33 Esmee Visser DSA NED 

bl 8 Sanne in 't Hof DSA NED 
  



 

2020 FISU World University Speed Skating 
Championship 

 

 

Stichting IJscomplex Jaap Edenbaan - Amsterdam   

 

     

Referee: Stefan KNÖFLER (GER) Assistant: Froukje DE VRIES (NED) Starter: Torbjørn SØRLI (NOR) 
 

From 3/11/2020 9:00:00 PM to 3/11/2020 9:35:04 PM Print: 3/26/2020 7:31:33 AM 
 

7. Result Ladies 5000 meter 
 

Pos 
 

Name Cat 
 

Pair Lane Time Info Points 

1 33 Esmee Visser DSA  4 I 7:34.70 TR 
 

2 3 Magdalena Czyszczon DSA  3 O 7:45.30  

 

3 8 Sanne in 't Hof DSA  4 O 7:48.28  

 

4 13 Anna Kovaleva DSA  1 I 7:56.13  

 

5 17 Ann-Marie Lindqvist DSA  3 I 8:56.25  

 

 



 

2020 FISU World University Speed Skating 
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Stichting IJscomplex Jaap Edenbaan - Amsterdam   

 

     

Referee: Stefan KNÖFLER (GER) Assistant: Froukje DE VRIES (NED) Starter: Torbjørn SØRLI (NOR) 
 

From 3/11/2020 9:00:00 PM to 3/11/2020 9:35:04 PM Print: 3/26/2020 8:31:34 AM 
 

7. Race Result Ladies 5000 meter 
   

  

Name Cat 
 

PB Time Info 

1 
wt 13 Anna Kovaleva DSA  7:20.39 7:56.13  

rd        

            

   

Anna Kovaleva 

  

 

  

   

200m 22.23 (22.23) 

600m 57.12 (34.89) 

1000m 1:33.39 (36.27) 

1400m 2:10.38 (36.99) 

1800m 2:46.88 (36.50) 

2200m 3:23.88 (37.00) 

2600m 4:01.75 (37.87) 

3000m 4:41.03 (39.28) 

3400m 5:19.54 (38.51) 

3800m 5:58.10 (38.56) 

4200m 6:36.28 (38.18) 

4600m 7:15.66 (39.38) 

5000m 7:56.13 (40.47) 
 

  

m   

 

  

          

  

Name Cat 
 

PB Time Info 

2 
yw        

bl        

            

   

 

  

 

  

   

m   

 

  

m   

 

  

             

 

 



 

2020 FISU World University Speed Skating 
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Referee: Stefan KNÖFLER (GER) Assistant: Froukje DE VRIES (NED) Starter: Torbjørn SØRLI (NOR) 
 

From 3/11/2020 9:00:00 PM to 3/11/2020 9:35:04 PM Print: 3/26/2020 8:31:35 AM 
 

  

Name Cat 
 

PB Time Info 

3 
wt 17 Ann-Marie Lindqvist DSA  8:37.17 8:56.25  

rd 3 Magdalena Czyszczon DSA  7:15.74 7:45.30  

            

   

Ann-Marie Lindqvist 

  

Magdalena Czyszczon 

  

   

200m 22.42 (22.42) 

600m 1:00.21 (37.79) 

1000m 1:39.91 (39.70) 

1400m 2:19.39 (39.48) 

1800m 3:01.35 (41.96) 

2200m 3:43.85 (42.50) 

2600m 4:26.72 (42.87) 

3000m 5:11.45 (44.73) 

3400m 5:54.41 (42.96) 

3800m 6:40.27 (45.86) 

4200m 7:27.09 (46.82) 

4600m 8:12.10 (45.01) 

5000m 8:56.25 (44.15) 
 

  

200m 21.85 (21.85) 

600m 55.37 (33.52) 

1000m 1:30.42 (35.05) 

1400m 2:06.28 (35.86) 

1800m 2:42.77 (36.49) 

2200m 3:19.81 (37.04) 

2600m 3:55.71 (35.90) 

3000m 4:33.48 (37.77) 

3400m 5:12.26 (38.78) 

3800m 5:50.43 (38.17) 

4200m 6:29.28 (38.85) 

4600m 7:08.40 (39.12) 

5000m 7:45.30 (36.90) 
 

  

  

Name Cat 
 

PB Time Info 

4 
yw 33 Esmee Visser DSA  6:45.73 7:34.70 TR 

bl 8 Sanne in 't Hof DSA  7:10.18 7:48.28  

            

   

Esmee Visser 

  

Sanne in 't Hof 

  

   

200m 21.30 (21.30) 

600m 54.60 (33.30) 

1000m 1:29.21 (34.61) 

1400m 2:04.15 (34.94) 

1800m 2:40.24 (36.09) 

2200m 3:16.39 (36.15) 

2600m 3:52.01 (35.62) 

3000m 4:27.90 (35.89) 

3400m 5:05.88 (37.98) 

3800m 5:43.34 (37.46) 

4200m 6:20.83 (37.49) 

4600m 6:58.57 (37.74) 

5000m 7:34.70 (36.13) 
 

  

200m 20.89 (20.89) 

600m 53.94 (33.05) 

1000m 1:30.19 (36.25) 

1400m 2:05.81 (35.62) 

1800m 2:42.95 (37.14) 

2200m 3:20.00 (37.05) 

2600m 3:56.73 (36.73) 

3000m 4:34.23 (37.50) 

3400m 5:12.36 (38.13) 

3800m 5:50.17 (37.81) 

4200m 6:29.08 (38.91) 

4600m 7:08.74 (39.66) 

5000m 7:48.28 (39.54) 
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Referee: Hanjo HEIDEMAN (NED) Assistant: Froukje DE VRIES (NED) Starter: Sergey AVDEEV (KAZ) 
 

Date: 3/11/2020 8:56:00 PM Print: 3/12/2020 3:45:19 PM 
 

8. Draw Men 10000 meter 
 

   

Name Cat Country 

1 
wt 116 Jeroen Janissen HSA NED 

rd 124 Victor Ramler HSA NED 

2 
yw     

bl     

3 
wt 122 Szymon Palka HSA POL 

rd 107 Jegor Domoratskij HSA BLR 

4 
yw 106 Ethan Cepuran HSA USA 

bl 117 Aleksej Kirpitsjnik HSA BLR 
  



 

2020 FISU World University Speed Skating 
Championship 

 

 

Stichting IJscomplex Jaap Edenbaan - Amsterdam   

 

     

Referee: Hanjo HEIDEMAN (NED) Assistant: Froukje DE VRIES (NED) Starter: Sergey AVDEEV (KAZ) 
 

From 3/11/2020 8:56:00 PM to 3/11/2020 10:32:01 PM Print: 3/26/2020 7:31:36 AM 
 

8. Result Men 10000 meter 
 

Pos 
 

Name Cat 
 

Pair Lane Time Info Points 

1 124 Victor Ramler HSA  1 O 14:17.03 PB TRC 
 

2 106 Ethan Cepuran HSA  4 I 14:31.15  

 

3 116 Jeroen Janissen HSA  1 I 14:33.83  

 

4 122 Szymon Palka HSA  3 I 14:37.31  

 

5 107 Jegor Domoratskij HSA  3 O 14:59.19  

 

 117 Aleksej Kirpitsjnik HSA  

  

WDR  
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Referee: Hanjo HEIDEMAN (NED) Assistant: Froukje DE VRIES (NED) Starter: Sergey AVDEEV (KAZ) 
 

From 3/11/2020 8:56:00 PM to 3/11/2020 10:32:01 PM Print: 3/26/2020 8:31:37 AM 
 

8. Race Result Men 10000 meter 
   

  

Name Cat 
 

PB Time Info 

1 
wt 116 Jeroen Janissen HSA  14:06.91 14:33.83  

rd 124 Victor Ramler HSA  14:17.38 14:17.03 PB TRC 
            

   

Jeroen Janissen 

  

Victor Ramler 

  

   

400m 36.67 (36.67) 

800m 1:09.79 (33.12) 

1200m 1:43.02 (33.23) 

1600m 2:16.36 (33.34) 

2000m 2:50.09 (33.73) 

2400m 3:23.83 (33.74) 

2800m 3:57.72 (33.89) 

3200m 4:32.85 (35.13) 

3600m 5:07.56 (34.71) 

4000m 5:41.98 (34.42) 

4400m 6:16.86 (34.88) 

4800m 6:51.78 (34.92) 

5200m 7:25.96 (34.18) 

5600m 7:59.75 (33.79) 

6000m 8:34.29 (34.54) 

6400m 9:09.09 (34.80) 

6800m 9:43.17 (34.08) 

7200m 10:18.65 (35.48) 

7600m 10:54.57 (35.92) 

8000m 11:29.94 (35.37) 

8400m 12:05.94 (36.00) 

8800m 12:42.35 (36.41) 

9200m 13:18.93 (36.58) 

9600m 13:56.33 (37.40) 

10000m 14:33.83 (37.50) 
 

  

400m 36.70 (36.70) 

800m 1:09.96 (33.26) 

1200m 1:42.94 (32.98) 

1600m 2:16.27 (33.33) 

2000m 2:49.63 (33.36) 

2400m 3:23.61 (33.98) 

2800m 3:57.08 (33.47) 

3200m 4:31.94 (34.86) 

3600m 5:06.41 (34.47) 

4000m 5:40.91 (34.50) 

4400m 6:15.79 (34.88) 

4800m 6:50.56 (34.77) 

5200m 7:24.71 (34.15) 

5600m 7:58.23 (33.52) 

6000m 8:32.90 (34.67) 

6400m 9:07.54 (34.64) 

6800m 9:41.77 (34.23) 

7200m 10:16.74 (34.97) 

7600m 10:51.14 (34.40) 

8000m 11:25.08 (33.94) 

8400m 12:00.13 (35.05) 

8800m 12:35.10 (34.97) 

9200m 13:09.12 (34.02) 

9600m 13:43.56 (34.44) 

10000m 14:17.03 (33.47) 
 

  

  

Name Cat 
 

PB Time Info 

2 
yw        

bl        

            

   

 

  

 

  

   

m   

 

  

m   

 

  

             

 

 



 

2020 FISU World University Speed Skating 
Championship 

 

 

Stichting IJscomplex Jaap Edenbaan - Amsterdam   

 

     

Referee: Hanjo HEIDEMAN (NED) Assistant: Froukje DE VRIES (NED) Starter: Sergey AVDEEV (KAZ) 
 

From 3/11/2020 8:56:00 PM to 3/11/2020 10:32:01 PM Print: 3/26/2020 8:31:38 AM 
 

  

Name Cat 
 

PB Time Info 

3 
wt 122 Szymon Palka HSA  14:24.55 14:37.31  

rd 107 Jegor Domoratskij HSA  13:58.35 14:59.19  

            

   

Szymon Palka 

  

Jegor Domoratskij 

  

   

400m 38.94 (38.94) 

800m 1:13.32 (34.38) 

1200m 1:48.33 (35.01) 

1600m 2:22.14 (33.81) 

2000m 2:56.60 (34.46) 

2400m 3:32.05 (35.45) 

2800m 4:07.70 (35.65) 

3200m 4:42.40 (34.70) 

3600m 5:17.25 (34.85) 

4000m 5:52.82 (35.57) 

4400m 6:28.47 (35.65) 

4800m 7:04.34 (35.87) 

5200m 7:39.22 (34.88) 

5600m 8:14.47 (35.25) 

6000m 8:49.00 (34.53) 

6400m 9:22.97 (33.97) 

6800m 9:57.11 (34.14) 

7200m 10:31.36 (34.25) 

7600m 11:06.62 (35.26) 

8000m 11:41.25 (34.63) 

8400m 12:15.20 (33.95) 

8800m 12:49.96 (34.76) 

9200m 13:25.76 (35.80) 

9600m 14:01.88 (36.12) 

10000m 14:37.31 (35.43) 
 

  

400m 38.36 (38.36) 

800m 1:13.03 (34.67) 

1200m 1:47.86 (34.83) 

1600m 2:22.20 (34.34) 

2000m 2:56.53 (34.33) 

2400m 3:32.19 (35.66) 

2800m 4:08.33 (36.14) 

3200m 4:43.64 (35.31) 

3600m 5:19.43 (35.79) 

4000m 5:55.87 (36.44) 

4400m 6:32.61 (36.74) 

4800m 7:09.21 (36.60) 

5200m 7:44.96 (35.75) 

5600m 8:20.93 (35.97) 

6000m 8:56.16 (35.23) 

6400m 9:31.28 (35.12) 

6800m 10:06.12 (34.84) 

7200m 10:42.00 (35.88) 

7600m 11:18.69 (36.69) 

8000m 11:55.23 (36.54) 

8400m 12:31.19 (35.96) 

8800m 13:07.84 (36.65) 

9200m 13:45.02 (37.18) 

9600m 14:22.30 (37.28) 

10000m 14:59.19 (36.89) 
 

  

 
            

 

 



 

2020 FISU World University Speed Skating 
Championship 

 

 

Stichting IJscomplex Jaap Edenbaan - Amsterdam   

 

     

Referee: Hanjo HEIDEMAN (NED) Assistant: Froukje DE VRIES (NED) Starter: Sergey AVDEEV (KAZ) 
 

From 3/11/2020 8:56:00 PM to 3/11/2020 10:32:01 PM Print: 3/26/2020 8:31:39 AM 
 

  

Name Cat 
 

PB Time Info 

4 
yw 106 Ethan Cepuran HSA  13:42.56 14:31.15  

bl 117 Aleksej Kirpitsjnik HSA  13:57.95 WDR  

            

   

Ethan Cepuran 

  

Aleksej Kirpitsjnik 

  

   

400m 38.45 (38.45) 

800m 1:13.32 (34.87) 

1200m 1:47.74 (34.42) 

1600m 2:21.00 (33.26) 

2000m 2:55.14 (34.14) 

2400m 3:29.70 (34.56) 

2800m 4:05.84 (36.14) 

3200m 4:40.90 (35.06) 

3600m 5:16.73 (35.83) 

4000m 5:52.58 (35.85) 

4400m 6:29.08 (36.50) 

4800m 7:04.95 (35.87) 

5200m 7:39.95 (35.00) 

5600m 8:14.65 (34.70) 

6000m 8:48.50 (33.85) 

6400m 9:22.21 (33.71) 

6800m 9:55.81 (33.60) 

7200m 10:29.96 (34.15) 

7600m 11:04.32 (34.36) 

8000m 11:38.23 (33.91) 

8400m 12:11.78 (33.55) 

8800m 12:45.91 (34.13) 

9200m 13:20.46 (34.55) 

9600m 13:55.43 (34.97) 

10000m 14:31.15 (35.72) 
 

       

 
 

 



 

2020 FISU World University Speed Skating 
Championship 

 

 

Stichting IJscomplex Jaap Edenbaan - Amsterdam   

 

     

Referee: Stefan KNÖFLER (GER) Assistant: Froukje DE VRIES (NED) Starter: Torbjørn SØRLI (NOR) 
 

From 3/12/2020 12:50:00 PM to 3/12/2020 1:13:12 PM Print: 3/26/2020 7:31:40 AM 
 

9. Result Ladies Team Pursuit 
 

Pos 
 

Name Cat 
 

Pair Lane Time Info Points 

1 3 Netherlands T  3 I 3:26.87  

 

2 1 Poland T  1 I 3:29.69  

 

3 2 Belarus T  2 I 3:38.08  

 

 4 USA T  4 I DNF  

 

 



 

2020 FISU World University Speed Skating 
Championship 

 

 

Stichting IJscomplex Jaap Edenbaan - Amsterdam   

 

     

Referee: Stefan KNÖFLER (GER) Assistant: Froukje DE VRIES (NED) Starter: Torbjørn SØRLI (NOR) 
 

From 3/12/2020 12:50:00 PM to 3/12/2020 1:13:12 PM Print: 3/26/2020 8:31:41 AM 
 

9. Race Result Ladies Team Pursuit 
   

  

Name Cat 
 

PB Time Info 

1 
wt 1 Poland T   3:29.69  

rd        

            

   

Poland 

  

 

  

   

200m 12.57 (12.57) 

400m 25.14 (12.57) 

600m 37.71 (12.57) 

800m 1:09.60 (31.89) 

1000m 1:43.65 (34.05) 

1200m 2:00.68 (17.03) 

1400m 2:18.03 (17.35) 

1600m 2:34.97 (16.94) 

1800m 2:53.11 (18.14) 

2000m 3:10.66 (17.55) 

2200m 3:29.68 (19.02) 

2400m 3:29.69 (.01) 
 

  

m   

 

  

          

  

Name Cat 
 

PB Time Info 

2 
wt 2 Belarus T   3:38.08  

rd        

            

   

Belarus 

  

 

  

   

200m 20.60 (20.60) 

400m 37.99 (17.39) 

600m 54.22 (16.23) 

800m 1:11.77 (17.55) 

1000m 1:28.56 (16.79) 

1200m 1:45.77 (17.21) 

1400m 2:03.09 (17.32) 

1600m 2:22.91 (19.82) 

1800m 2:41.47 (18.56) 

2000m 3:01.03 (19.56) 

2200m 3:19.47 (18.44) 

2400m 3:38.08 (18.61) 
 

  

m   

 

  

          

             

 

 



 

2020 FISU World University Speed Skating 
Championship 

 

 

Stichting IJscomplex Jaap Edenbaan - Amsterdam   

 

     

Referee: Stefan KNÖFLER (GER) Assistant: Froukje DE VRIES (NED) Starter: Torbjørn SØRLI (NOR) 
 

From 3/12/2020 12:50:00 PM to 3/12/2020 1:13:12 PM Print: 3/26/2020 8:31:42 AM 
 

  

Name Cat 
 

PB Time Info 

3 
wt 3 Netherlands T   3:26.87  

rd        

            

   

Netherlands 

  

 

  

   

200m 20.34 (20.34) 

400m 36.64 (16.30) 

600m 52.80 (16.16) 

800m 1:09.65 (16.85) 

1000m 1:25.76 (16.11) 

1200m 1:42.12 (16.36) 

1400m 1:58.29 (16.17) 

1600m 2:15.97 (17.68) 

1800m 2:33.40 (17.43) 

2000m 2:52.22 (18.82) 

2200m 3:09.17 (16.95) 

2400m 3:26.87 (17.70) 
 

  

m   

 

  

          

  

Name Cat 
 

PB Time Info 

4 
wt 4 USA T   DNF  

rd        

            

   

USA 

  

 

  

   

200m 21.79 (21.79) 

400m 39.43 (17.64) 

600m 56.20 (16.77) 

800m 1:14.79 (18.59) 

1000m 1:32.98 (18.19) 

1200m 1:52.42 (19.44) 
 

  

m   

 

  

          

  

 



 

2020 FISU World University Speed Skating 
Championship 

 

 

Stichting IJscomplex Jaap Edenbaan - Amsterdam   

 

     

Referee: Hanjo HEIDEMAN (NED) Assistant: Froukje DE VRIES (NED) Starter: Raymond MICKA (NED) 
 

From 3/12/2020 1:35:00 PM to 3/12/2020 2:02:08 PM Print: 3/26/2020 7:31:43 AM 
 

10. Result Men Team Pursuit 
 

Pos 
 

Name Cat 
 

Pair Lane Time Info Points 

1 104 Russia T  4 I 4:11.88  

 

2 102 Poland T  2 I 4:13.12  

 

3 103 Netherlands T  3 I 4:13.34  

 

4 101 Belarus T  1 I 4:23.02  

 

 



 

2020 FISU World University Speed Skating 
Championship 

 

 

Stichting IJscomplex Jaap Edenbaan - Amsterdam   

 

     

Referee: Hanjo HEIDEMAN (NED) Assistant: Froukje DE VRIES (NED) Starter: Raymond MICKA (NED) 
 

From 3/12/2020 1:35:00 PM to 3/12/2020 2:02:08 PM Print: 3/26/2020 8:31:44 AM 
 

10. Race Result Men Team Pursuit 
   

  

Name Cat 
 

PB Time Info 

1 
wt 101 Belarus T   4:23.02  

rd        

            

   

Belarus 

  

 

  

   

200m 19.97 (19.97) 

400m 36.33 (16.36) 

600m 51.11 (14.78) 

800m 1:06.82 (15.71) 

1000m 1:22.34 (15.52) 

1200m 1:38.19 (15.85) 

1400m 1:54.01 (15.82) 

1600m 2:10.08 (16.07) 

1800m 2:26.05 (15.97) 

2000m 2:42.54 (16.49) 

2200m 2:58.26 (15.72) 

2400m 3:15.74 (17.48) 

2600m 3:32.21 (16.47) 

2800m 3:49.48 (17.27) 

3000m 4:06.06 (16.58) 

3200m 4:23.02 (16.96) 
 

  

m   

 

  

          

             

 

 



 

2020 FISU World University Speed Skating 
Championship 

 

 

Stichting IJscomplex Jaap Edenbaan - Amsterdam   

 

     

Referee: Hanjo HEIDEMAN (NED) Assistant: Froukje DE VRIES (NED) Starter: Raymond MICKA (NED) 
 

From 3/12/2020 1:35:00 PM to 3/12/2020 2:02:08 PM Print: 3/26/2020 8:31:45 AM 
 

  

Name Cat 
 

PB Time Info 

2 
wt 102 Poland T   4:13.12  

rd        

            

   

Poland 

  

 

  

   

200m 18.62 (18.62) 

400m 33.18 (14.56) 

600m 47.51 (14.33) 

800m 1:02.72 (15.21) 

1000m 1:17.56 (14.84) 

1200m 1:33.07 (15.51) 

1400m 1:48.42 (15.35) 

1600m 2:04.21 (15.79) 

1800m 2:19.81 (15.60) 

2000m 2:36.03 (16.22) 

2200m 2:51.75 (15.72) 

2400m 3:07.76 (16.01) 

2600m 3:23.69 (15.93) 

2800m 3:40.23 (16.54) 

3000m 3:56.20 (15.97) 

3200m 4:13.12 (16.92) 
 

  

m   

 

  

          

             

 

 



 

2020 FISU World University Speed Skating 
Championship 

 

 

Stichting IJscomplex Jaap Edenbaan - Amsterdam   

 

     

Referee: Hanjo HEIDEMAN (NED) Assistant: Froukje DE VRIES (NED) Starter: Raymond MICKA (NED) 
 

From 3/12/2020 1:35:00 PM to 3/12/2020 2:02:08 PM Print: 3/26/2020 8:31:46 AM 
 

  

Name Cat 
 

PB Time Info 

3 
wt 103 Netherlands T   4:13.34  

rd        

            

   

Netherlands 

  

 

  

   

200m 18.63 (18.63) 

400m 34.01 (15.38) 

600m 48.76 (14.75) 

800m 1:03.89 (15.13) 

1000m 1:18.71 (14.82) 

1200m 1:34.07 (15.36) 

1400m 1:49.08 (15.01) 

1600m 2:04.75 (15.67) 

1800m 2:19.92 (15.17) 

2000m 2:35.68 (15.76) 

2200m 2:51.29 (15.61) 

2400m 3:07.57 (16.28) 

2600m 3:23.65 (16.08) 

2800m 3:40.27 (16.62) 

3000m 3:56.43 (16.16) 

3200m 4:13.34 (16.91) 
 

  

m   

 

  

          

             

 

 



 

2020 FISU World University Speed Skating 
Championship 

 

 

Stichting IJscomplex Jaap Edenbaan - Amsterdam   

 

     

Referee: Hanjo HEIDEMAN (NED) Assistant: Froukje DE VRIES (NED) Starter: Raymond MICKA (NED) 
 

From 3/12/2020 1:35:00 PM to 3/12/2020 2:02:08 PM Print: 3/26/2020 8:31:47 AM 
 

  

Name Cat 
 

PB Time Info 

4 
wt 104 Russia T   4:11.88  

rd        

            

   

Russia 

  

 

  

   

200m 18.68 (18.68) 

400m 33.73 (15.05) 

600m 48.02 (14.29) 

800m 1:02.91 (14.89) 

1000m 1:16.91 (14.00) 

1200m 1:32.87 (15.96) 

1400m 1:48.02 (15.15) 

1600m 2:03.58 (15.56) 

1800m 2:18.77 (15.19) 

2000m 2:34.67 (15.90) 

2200m 2:50.19 (15.52) 

2400m 3:06.76 (16.57) 

2600m 3:22.35 (15.59) 

2800m 3:38.43 (16.08) 

3000m 3:53.91 (15.48) 

3200m 4:11.88 (17.97) 
 

  

m   

 

  

          

  

 



 

2020 FISU World University Speed Skating 
Championship 

 

 

Stichting IJscomplex Jaap Edenbaan - Amsterdam   

 

     

Referee: Stefan KNÖFLER (GER) Assistant: Froukje DE VRIES (NED) Starter: Torbjørn SØRLI (NOR) 
 

Date: 3/12/2020 2:24:00 PM Print: 3/12/2020 3:45:33 PM 
 

11. Draw Ladies 1000 meter 
 

   

Name Cat Country 

1 
wt 8 Sanne in 't Hof DSA NED 

rd     

2 
wt 20 Tilda-Sofiia Oras DSA FIN 

rd 28 Tuuli Vaher DSA EST 

3 
wt 17 Ann-Marie Lindqvist DSA SWE 

rd 27 Katharina Thien DSA AUT 

4 
wt 34 Sarah Warren DSA USA 

rd 7 Vera Güntert DSA SUI 

5 
wt 24 Ilsa Melin Sandvig Shobe DSA USA 

rd 12 Anni Käsnänen DSA FIN 

6 
wt 26 Sydney-Yu Terpening DSA USA 

rd 21 Anna Quinn DSA USA 

7 
wt 14 Anastasija Korkina DSA RUS 

rd 18 Anna Nifontova DSA BLR 

8 
wt 35 Andzelika Wojcik DSA POL 

rd 23 Viktoria Schinnerl DSA AUT 

9 
wt 11 Olga Kaczmarek DSA POL 

rd 25 Ellia Smeding DSA GBR 

10 
wt 2 Femke Beuling DSA NED 

rd 36 Kaja Ziomek DSA POL 

11 
wt 9 Kurumi Inagawa DSA JPN 

rd 29 Isabelle van Elst DSA NED 

12 
wt 4 Sanneke de Neeling DSA NED 

rd 16 Irina Kuznetsova DSA RUS 
  



 

2020 FISU World University Speed Skating 
Championship 

 

 

Stichting IJscomplex Jaap Edenbaan - Amsterdam   

 

     

Referee: Stefan KNÖFLER (GER) Assistant: Froukje DE VRIES (NED) Starter: Torbjørn SØRLI (NOR) 
 

From 3/12/2020 2:24:00 PM to 3/12/2020 3:01:37 PM Print: 3/26/2020 7:31:48 AM 
 

11. Result Ladies 1000 meter 
 

Pos 
 

Name Cat 
 

Pair Lane Time Info Points 

1 4 Sanneke de Neeling DSA  12 I 1:20.11 TRC TR 
 

2 16 Irina Kuznetsova DSA  12 O 1:21.12 TRC 
 

3 2 Femke Beuling DSA  10 I 1:21.55  

 

4 36 Kaja Ziomek DSA  10 O 1:22.10  

 

5 35 Andzelika Wojcik DSA  8 I 1:22.11  

 

6 21 Anna Quinn DSA  6 O 1:24.15  

 

7 29 Isabelle van Elst DSA  11 O 1:25.49  

 

8 25 Ellia Smeding DSA  9 O 1:25.73  

 

9 14 Anastasija Korkina DSA  7 I 1:26.06  

 

10 8 Sanne in 't Hof DSA  1 I 1:26.72  

 

11 9 Kurumi Inagawa DSA  11 I 1:26.73  

 

12 23 Viktoria Schinnerl DSA  8 O 1:26.83  

 

13 18 Anna Nifontova DSA  7 O 1:27.39  

 

14 7 Vera Güntert DSA  4 O 1:28.67  

 

15 11 Olga Kaczmarek DSA  9 I 1:28.93  

 

16 26 Sydney-Yu Terpening DSA  6 I 1:30.00  

 

17 12 Anni Käsnänen DSA  5 O 1:31.16  

 

18 24 Ilsa Melin Sandvig Shobe DSA  5 I 1:33.14  

 

19 27 Katharina Thien DSA  3 O 1:34.34  

 

20 28 Tuuli Vaher DSA  2 O 1:34.44  

 

21 17 Ann-Marie Lindqvist DSA  3 I 1:34.71  

 

22 20 Tilda-Sofiia Oras DSA  2 I 1:36.68  

 

 34 Sarah Warren DSA  4 I DNS  

 

 



 

2020 FISU World University Speed Skating 
Championship 

 

 

Stichting IJscomplex Jaap Edenbaan - Amsterdam   

 

     

Referee: Stefan KNÖFLER (GER) Assistant: Froukje DE VRIES (NED) Starter: Torbjørn SØRLI (NOR) 
 

From 3/12/2020 2:24:00 PM to 3/12/2020 3:01:37 PM Print: 3/26/2020 8:31:49 AM 
 

11. Race Result Ladies 1000 meter 
   

  

Name Cat 
 

PB Time Info 

1 
wt 8 Sanne in 't Hof DSA  1:17.73 1:26.72  

rd        

            

   

Sanne in 't Hof 

  

 

  

   

200m 20.47 (20.47) 

600m 52.85 (32.38) 

1000m 1:26.72 (33.87) 
 

  

m   

 

  

          

  

Name Cat 
 

PB Time Info 

2 
wt 20 Tilda-Sofiia Oras DSA  1:27.73 1:36.68  

rd 28 Tuuli Vaher DSA  1:27.87 1:34.44  

            

   

Tilda-Sofiia Oras 

  

Tuuli Vaher 

  

   

200m 21.23 (21.23) 

600m 56.77 (35.54) 

1000m 1:36.68 (39.91) 
 

  

200m 21.44 (21.44) 

600m 56.79 (35.35) 

1000m 1:34.44 (37.65) 
 

  

  

Name Cat 
 

PB Time Info 

3 
wt 17 Ann-Marie Lindqvist DSA  1:28.85 1:34.71  

rd 27 Katharina Thien DSA  1:24.14 1:34.34  

            

   

Ann-Marie Lindqvist 

  

Katharina Thien 

  

   

200m 21.92 (21.92) 

600m 56.89 (34.97) 

1000m 1:34.71 (37.82) 
 

  

200m 22.07 (22.07) 

600m 56.47 (34.40) 

1000m 1:34.34 (37.87) 
 

  

  

Name Cat 
 

PB Time Info 

4 
wt 34 Sarah Warren DSA  1:19.07 DNS  

rd 7 Vera Güntert DSA  1:21.20 1:28.67  

            

   

Sarah Warren 

  

Vera Güntert 

  

       

200m 20.27 (20.27) 

600m 52.23 (31.96) 

1000m 1:28.67 (36.44) 
 

  

             

 

 



 

2020 FISU World University Speed Skating 
Championship 

 

 

Stichting IJscomplex Jaap Edenbaan - Amsterdam   

 

     

Referee: Stefan KNÖFLER (GER) Assistant: Froukje DE VRIES (NED) Starter: Torbjørn SØRLI (NOR) 
 

From 3/12/2020 2:24:00 PM to 3/12/2020 3:01:37 PM Print: 3/26/2020 8:31:50 AM 
 

  

Name Cat 
 

PB Time Info 

5 
wt 24 Ilsa Melin Sandvig Shobe DSA  1:26.05 1:33.14  

rd 12 Anni Käsnänen DSA  1:26.83 1:31.16  

            

   

Ilsa Melin Sandvig Shobe 

  

Anni Käsnänen 

  

   

200m 21.47 (21.47) 

600m 55.92 (34.45) 

1000m 1:33.14 (37.22) 
 

  

200m 21.74 (21.74) 

600m 55.08 (33.34) 

1000m 1:31.16 (36.08) 
 

  

  

Name Cat 
 

PB Time Info 

6 
wt 26 Sydney-Yu Terpening DSA  1:23.45 1:30.00  

rd 21 Anna Quinn DSA  1:20.11 1:24.15  

            

   

Sydney-Yu Terpening 

  

Anna Quinn 

  

   

200m 21.21 (21.21) 

600m 54.31 (33.10) 

1000m 1:30.00 (35.69) 
 

  

200m 20.27 (20.27) 

600m 51.41 (31.14) 

1000m 1:24.15 (32.74) 
 

  

  

Name Cat 
 

PB Time Info 

7 
wt 14 Anastasija Korkina DSA  1:18.03 1:26.06  

rd 18 Anna Nifontova DSA  1:18.21 1:27.39  

            

   

Anastasija Korkina 

  

Anna Nifontova 

  

   

200m 19.06 (19.06) 

600m 49.14 (30.08) 

1000m 1:26.06 (36.92) 
 

  

200m 19.40 (19.40) 

600m 50.02 (30.62) 

1000m 1:27.39 (37.37) 
 

  

  

Name Cat 
 

PB Time Info 

8 
wt 35 Andzelika Wojcik DSA  1:17.57 1:22.11  

rd 23 Viktoria Schinnerl DSA  1:20.37 1:26.83  

            

   

Andzelika Wojcik 

  

Viktoria Schinnerl 

  

   

200m 18.95 (18.95) 

600m 49.09 (30.14) 

1000m 1:22.11 (33.02) 
 

  

200m 20.49 (20.49) 

600m 52.08 (31.59) 

1000m 1:26.83 (34.75) 
 

  

             

 

 



 

2020 FISU World University Speed Skating 
Championship 

 

 

Stichting IJscomplex Jaap Edenbaan - Amsterdam   

 

     

Referee: Stefan KNÖFLER (GER) Assistant: Froukje DE VRIES (NED) Starter: Torbjørn SØRLI (NOR) 
 

From 3/12/2020 2:24:00 PM to 3/12/2020 3:01:37 PM Print: 3/26/2020 8:31:50 AM 
 

  

Name Cat 
 

PB Time Info 

9 
wt 11 Olga Kaczmarek DSA  1:21.08 1:28.93  

rd 25 Ellia Smeding DSA  1:18.12 1:25.73  

            

   

Olga Kaczmarek 

  

Ellia Smeding 

  

   

200m 19.88 (19.88) 

600m 52.01 (32.13) 

1000m 1:28.93 (36.92) 
 

  

200m 20.18 (20.18) 

600m 51.01 (30.83) 

1000m 1:25.73 (34.72) 
 

  

  

Name Cat 
 

PB Time Info 

10 
wt 2 Femke Beuling DSA  1:16.60 1:21.55  

rd 36 Kaja Ziomek DSA  1:15.17 1:22.10  

            

   

Femke Beuling 

  

Kaja Ziomek 

  

   

200m 19.24 (19.24) 

600m 48.80 (29.56) 

1000m 1:21.55 (32.75) 
 

  

200m 18.97 (18.97) 

600m 48.93 (29.96) 

1000m 1:22.10 (33.17) 
 

  

  

Name Cat 
 

PB Time Info 

11 
wt 9 Kurumi Inagawa DSA  1:16.40 1:26.73  

rd 29 Isabelle van Elst DSA  1:15.58 1:25.49  

            

   

Kurumi Inagawa 

  

Isabelle van Elst 

  

   

200m 18.62 (18.62) 

600m 50.16 (31.54) 

1000m 1:26.73 (36.57) 
 

  

200m 18.81 (18.81) 

600m 49.34 (30.53) 

1000m 1:25.49 (36.15) 
 

  

  

Name Cat 
 

PB Time Info 

12 
wt 4 Sanneke de Neeling DSA  1:13.74 1:20.11 TRC TR 

rd 16 Irina Kuznetsova DSA  1:16.77 1:21.12 TRC 
            

   

Sanneke de Neeling 

  

Irina Kuznetsova 

  

   

200m 19.04 (19.04) 

600m 48.13 (29.09) 

1000m 1:20.11 (31.98) 
 

  

200m 18.70 (18.70) 

600m 48.48 (29.78) 

1000m 1:21.12 (32.64) 
 

  

  

 



 

2020 FISU World University Speed Skating 
Championship 

 

 

Stichting IJscomplex Jaap Edenbaan - Amsterdam   

 

     

Referee: Hanjo HEIDEMAN (NED) Assistant: Froukje DE VRIES (NED) Starter: Sergey AVDEEV (KAZ) 
 

Date: 3/12/2020 3:20:00 PM Print: 3/12/2020 3:45:41 PM 
 

12. Draw Men 1000 meter 
 

   

Name Cat Country 

1 
wt 106 Ethan Cepuran HSA USA 

rd     

2 
wt 131 Joonas Valge HSA EST 

rd 111 Wilhelm Ekensskär HSA SWE 

3 
wt 132 Jan Hein Verhoeff HSA NED 

rd 104 Evgeniy Bolgov HSA BLR 

4 
wt 134 Watse Vermaning HSA NED 

rd 129 Jan Swiatek HSA POL 

5 
wt 110 Hille Drenth HSA NED 

rd 133 Thijs Vermaak HSA NED 

6 
wt 119 Sergej Loginov HSA RUS 

rd 126 Michael Roth HSA GER 

7 
wt 112 Antero Eskola HSA FIN 

rd 121 Wataru Morishige HSA JPN 

8 
wt 127 Viktor Rudenko HSA BLR 

rd 135 Artem Zolotarev HSA RUS 

9 
wt 130 William (Wei-Lin) Tai HSA TPE 

rd 114 Ignat Golovatjuk HSA BLR 

10 
wt 109 Hendrik Dombek HSA GER 

rd 120 Yamato Matsui HSA JPN 

11 
wt 118 Viktor Lobas HSA RUS 

rd 125 Antoine Roger HSA CAN 
  



 

2020 FISU World University Speed Skating 
Championship 

 

 

Stichting IJscomplex Jaap Edenbaan - Amsterdam   

 

     

Referee: Hanjo HEIDEMAN (NED) Assistant: Froukje DE VRIES (NED) Starter: Sergey AVDEEV (KAZ) 
 

From 3/12/2020 3:20:00 PM to 3/12/2020 4:17:24 PM Print: 3/26/2020 7:31:51 AM 
 

12. Result Men 1000 meter 
 

Pos 
 

Name Cat 
 

Pair Lane Time Info Points 

1 120 Yamato Matsui HSA  10 O 1:13.14 TRC TR 
 

2 114 Ignat Golovatjuk HSA  9 O 1:13.26  

 

3 118 Viktor Lobas HSA  11 I 1:13.45 TRC 
 

4 121 Wataru Morishige HSA  7 O 1:14.63 TRC 
 

5 130 William (Wei-Lin) Tai HSA  9 I 1:14.90  

 

6 127 Viktor Rudenko HSA  8 I 1:14.93  

 

7 119 Sergej Loginov HSA  6 I 1:15.18  

 

8 109 Hendrik Dombek HSA  10 I 1:15.43  

 

9 129 Jan Swiatek HSA  4 O 1:15.61  

 

10 135 Artem Zolotarev HSA  8 O 1:15.65  

 

11 125 Antoine Roger HSA  11 O 1:15.79  

 

12 126 Michael Roth HSA  6 O 1:16.07  

 

13 133 Thijs Vermaak HSA  5 O 1:16.11  

 

14 104 Evgeniy Bolgov HSA  3 O 1:16.27  

 

15 112 Antero Eskola HSA  7 I 1:16.36  

 

16 132 Jan Hein Verhoeff HSA  3 I 1:16.66  

 

17 131 Joonas Valge HSA  2 I 1:17.25  

 

18 134 Watse Vermaning HSA  4 I 1:18.24  

 

19 106 Ethan Cepuran HSA  1 I 1:18.82  

 

20 110 Hille Drenth HSA  5 I 1:19.60  

 

 111 Wilhelm Ekensskär HSA  2 O DQ  

 

 



 

2020 FISU World University Speed Skating 
Championship 

 

 

Stichting IJscomplex Jaap Edenbaan - Amsterdam   

 

     

Referee: Hanjo HEIDEMAN (NED) Assistant: Froukje DE VRIES (NED) Starter: Sergey AVDEEV (KAZ) 
 

From 3/12/2020 3:20:00 PM to 3/12/2020 4:17:24 PM Print: 3/26/2020 8:31:52 AM 
 

12. Race Result Men 1000 meter 
   

  

Name Cat 
 

PB Time Info 

1 
wt 106 Ethan Cepuran HSA  1:11.46 1:18.82  

rd        

            

   

Ethan Cepuran 

  

 

  

   

200m 19.40 (19.40) 

600m 48.87 (29.47) 

1000m 1:18.82 (29.95) 
 

  

m   

 

  

          

  

Name Cat 
 

PB Time Info 

2 
wt 131 Joonas Valge HSA  1:14.61 1:17.25  

rd 111 Wilhelm Ekensskär HSA  1:15.67 DQ  

            

   

Joonas Valge 

  

Wilhelm Ekensskär 

  

   

200m 18.37 (18.37) 

600m 46.64 (28.27) 

1000m 1:17.25 (30.61) 
 

  

200m 19.12 (19.12) 

600m 47.71 (28.59) 

1000m 1:17.46 (29.75) 
 

  

  

Name Cat 
 

PB Time Info 

3 
wt 132 Jan Hein Verhoeff HSA  1:13.63 1:16.66  

rd 104 Evgeniy Bolgov HSA  1:12.75 1:16.27  

            

   

Jan Hein Verhoeff 

  

Evgeniy Bolgov 

  

   

200m 17.67 (17.67) 

600m 45.78 (28.11) 

1000m 1:16.66 (30.88) 
 

  

200m 18.09 (18.09) 

600m 46.11 (28.02) 

1000m 1:16.27 (30.16) 
 

  

  

Name Cat 
 

PB Time Info 

4 
wt 134 Watse Vermaning HSA  1:13.84 1:18.24  

rd 129 Jan Swiatek HSA  1:10.87 1:15.61  

            

   

Watse Vermaning 

  

Jan Swiatek 

  

   

200m 17.93 (17.93) 

600m 46.80 (28.87) 

1000m 1:18.24 (31.44) 
 

  

200m 17.78 (17.78) 

600m 45.40 (27.62) 

1000m 1:15.61 (30.21) 
 

  

             

 

 



 

2020 FISU World University Speed Skating 
Championship 

 

 

Stichting IJscomplex Jaap Edenbaan - Amsterdam   

 

     

Referee: Hanjo HEIDEMAN (NED) Assistant: Froukje DE VRIES (NED) Starter: Sergey AVDEEV (KAZ) 
 

From 3/12/2020 3:20:00 PM to 3/12/2020 4:17:24 PM Print: 3/26/2020 8:31:53 AM 
 

  

Name Cat 
 

PB Time Info 

5 
wt 110 Hille Drenth HSA  1:11.67 1:19.60  

rd 133 Thijs Vermaak HSA  1:13.06 1:16.11  

            

   

Hille Drenth 

  

Thijs Vermaak 

  

   

200m 18.25 (18.25) 

600m 47.41 (29.16) 

1000m 1:19.60 (32.19) 
 

  

200m 17.98 (17.98) 

600m 46.02 (28.04) 

1000m 1:16.11 (30.09) 
 

  

  

Name Cat 
 

PB Time Info 

6 
wt 119 Sergej Loginov HSA  1:10.25 1:15.18  

rd 126 Michael Roth HSA  1:11.19 1:16.07  

            

   

Sergej Loginov 

  

Michael Roth 

  

   

200m 17.33 (17.33) 

600m 45.00 (27.67) 

1000m 1:15.18 (30.18) 
 

  

200m 17.53 (17.53) 

600m 45.45 (27.92) 

1000m 1:16.07 (30.62) 
 

  

  

Name Cat 
 

PB Time Info 

7 
wt 112 Antero Eskola HSA  1:11.68 1:16.36  

rd 121 Wataru Morishige HSA  1:10.71 1:14.63 TRC 
            

   

Antero Eskola 

  

Wataru Morishige 

  

   

200m 17.58 (17.58) 

600m 45.86 (28.28) 

1000m 1:16.36 (30.50) 
 

  

200m 17.10 (17.10) 

600m 44.25 (27.15) 

1000m 1:14.63 (30.38) 
 

  

  

Name Cat 
 

PB Time Info 

8 
wt 127 Viktor Rudenko HSA  1:11.10 1:14.93  

rd 135 Artem Zolotarev HSA  1:10.63 1:15.65  

            

   

Viktor Rudenko 

  

Artem Zolotarev 

  

   

200m 17.82 (17.82) 

600m 45.11 (27.29) 

1000m 1:14.93 (29.82) 
 

  

200m 17.49 (17.49) 

600m 44.56 (27.07) 

1000m 1:15.65 (31.09) 
 

  

             

 

 



 

2020 FISU World University Speed Skating 
Championship 

 

 

Stichting IJscomplex Jaap Edenbaan - Amsterdam   

 

     

Referee: Hanjo HEIDEMAN (NED) Assistant: Froukje DE VRIES (NED) Starter: Sergey AVDEEV (KAZ) 
 

From 3/12/2020 3:20:00 PM to 3/12/2020 4:17:24 PM Print: 3/26/2020 8:31:54 AM 
 

  

Name Cat 
 

PB Time Info 

9 
wt 130 William (Wei-Lin) Tai HSA  1:09.60 1:14.90  

rd 114 Ignat Golovatjuk HSA  1:07.32 1:13.26  

            

   

William (Wei-Lin) Tai 

  

Ignat Golovatjuk 

  

   

200m 17.93 (17.93) 

600m 45.62 (27.69) 

1000m 1:14.90 (29.28) 
 

  

200m 17.25 (17.25) 

600m 44.19 (26.94) 

1000m 1:13.26 (29.07) 
 

  

  

Name Cat 
 

PB Time Info 

10 
wt 109 Hendrik Dombek HSA  1:08.84 1:15.43  

rd 120 Yamato Matsui HSA  1:07.59 1:13.14 TRC TR 
            

   

Hendrik Dombek 

  

Yamato Matsui 

  

   

200m 17.31 (17.31) 

600m 44.83 (27.52) 

1000m 1:15.43 (30.60) 
 

  

200m 16.83 (16.83) 

600m 43.10 (26.27) 

1000m 1:13.14 (30.04) 
 

  

  

Name Cat 
 

PB Time Info 

11 
wt 118 Viktor Lobas HSA  1:09.01 1:13.45 TRC 

rd 125 Antoine Roger HSA  1:10.06 1:15.79  

            

   

Viktor Lobas 

  

Antoine Roger 

  

   

200m 17.24 (17.24) 

600m 44.04 (26.80) 

1000m 1:13.45 (29.41) 
 

  

200m 17.28 (17.28) 

600m 44.98 (27.70) 

1000m 1:15.79 (30.81) 
 

  

  

 

 


